
SINGAPORE POOLS Past Performance

RACE MEETING: 12 JUN 2019 (PERTH)

R1 12 Jun 2019 BELMONT PARK Tabtouch-Better Your Bet-Rs0ly 
Distance: 1000m
Prizemoney: $24,500

12:34 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 111
	 2	 324319
	 3	 1254
	 4	 147361
	 5	 391417
	 6	 261189
	 7	
	 8	 260407
	 9	 456424

MISSING PRO
WAKAN TANKA
FALSE STATEMENT
LIPSTICK FLICKERS
MY LADY FAIR
SHIP CREEK
SHOWMANSHIP
ALCINA
EMERALD ROSE

59.5
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
57
56

4
2
8
5
6
1
7
9
3

MS E STENT
S PARNHAM
MS C AZZOPARDI
S MC GRUDDY
J WHITING
C PARNHAM
W PIKE
C STAPLES
L NEWMAN

L SMITH
N PARNHAM
MS T ROBERTS
R & T HARVEY
L LUCIANI
N PARNHAM
G & A WILLIAMS
P JORDAN
D HARRISON

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
G
G
F
F
F
G
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

63
63
62
61
61
61
--
58
56

	 3-�3�-0-0
	18-�1�-4-6
	 4-�1�-1-0
	10-�2�-1-2
	10-�2�-1-1
	 9-�2�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	14-�2�-2-0
	14-�0�-3-1

$42,100
$44,625
$15,675
$47,245
$47,900
$44,390
$0
$62,465
$38,685

	0-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-2-3
	3-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-0
	6-�2�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�2�-2-0
	5-�0�-0-0

1 MISSING PRO Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 4 Total: 3-3-0-0 Prize Money:  A$42,100
Jockey: Ms E Stent (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 3-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Proart Dam: Never Here J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/05/19 (20 Days)
Owner: Rapid Equine Syndicate(Mgr: N D Irvine)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 27Aug18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms L Warwick	 ---	 $--	 Morning Song	 0:56.43	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns....................... Barrier trial
2 of 8	 03Dec18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 P Harvey	 ---	 $--	 Minika	 0:57.30	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......½....................... Barrier trial
1 of 5	 22Dec18	 NAG	 turf	 930g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Camilleri	 55	 $*1.8	 Highway Glory	 0:54.68	 (22.12)	 1	 1	 ........1..................... Hard to load
1 of 11	 09Jan19	 YOR	 turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms T Stone	 53	 $4.2	 Thunderplump	 1:02.75	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... nk......................... Good win
1 of 10	 23May19	 YOR	 turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms E Stent	 56	 $3.6	 Carranya Lass	 1:03.04	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....2¼..................... Hard to load

2 WAKAN TANKA Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 2 Total: 18-1-4-6 Prize Money:  A$44,625
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 59.5 Good: 14-0-3-5 Track: 5-0-0-2

3yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-2-3
Sire: Playing God Dam: Horrorvism J+H: 18-1-4-6 Turf: 18-1-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 16/05/19 (27 Days)
Owner: Cockatoo Ridge Syndicate(Mgr: C W Loxton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 30Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Parnham	 57	 $5.5	 Ribbon Of Gold	 1:05.01	 (23.05)	 2	 2	 ......hd...........................Nice run
4 of 6	 19Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1000h	 0LY	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 58	 $9.5	 Unibro	 1:00.51	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........3........................Handy run
3 of 10	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 57.5	 $2.8	 Gunflint	 1:02.08	 (22.09)	 2	 1	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
1 of 9	 16May19	 NOT	 turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Parnham	 59.5	 $2.8	 Serenity Bay	 1:04.51	 (23.21)	 1	 1	 .....2½......................... Good win
9 of 9	 25May19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 5]	 S Parnham	 57	 $21	 Daishio	 0:57.84	 (22.53)	 6	 7	 ........7............... Wide throughout

3 FALSE STATEMENT Trainer: Ms T Roberts Barrier: 8 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$15,675
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 4-1-1-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Motifs J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 27/06/18 (350 Days)
Owner: A J Anderson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 27Jun18	 BEP	 turf	 1000s	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Knuckey	 55.5	 $12	 Akvavit	 1:01.50	 (24.26)	 4	 5	 ......hd........................... Laid out
2 of 11	 18Jul18	 BEP	 turf	 1000s	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms S Colgate	 54	 $15	 Double Bubble	 0:59.50	 (22.73)	 3	 3	 .....1½...........................Nice run
5 of 12	 08Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1200h	 1	 [	 8]	 P Knuckey	 56.5	 $8	 Crystal Spirit	 1:14.45	 (23.90)	 6	 5	 .....7½............... Wide throughout
1 of 8	 20May19	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Da’ladiestune	 0:56.33	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....4½....................... Barrier trial
4 of 12	 29May19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 54.5	 $*2.3	 Okina Kuri	 0:59.02	 (23.01)	 2	 2	 .......¾................ Shifted out start

4 LIPSTICK FLICKERS Trainer: R & T Harvey Barrier: 5 Total: 10-2-1-2 Prize Money:  A$47,245
Jockey: S Mc Gruddy WT: 58.5 Good: 10-2-1-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Murtajill Dam: Newborn J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 10-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/05/19 (14 Days)
Owner: Goldlight Nominees Pty Ltd Syndicate(Mgr: J M Cheetham), R Glencross, O A King, B M King, L King, R D King, R C Peterson, L Fiorucci, C Grigoriou, J W Rigby, Mrs M F Grigoriou, A Grigoriou, T Mitsopoulos, R Falcone & Manhat-
tan Knights Racing(Mgr: S Devane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 12Dec18	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 NMW	 [	 1]	 Jordan Turner	 56.5	 $9	 Archant	 1:37.96	 (23.79)	 3	 3	 ........2................Overraced early
7 of 7	 22Dec18	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 1]	 Jordan Turner	 55	 $31	 Angelic Ruler	 1:24.58	 (23.43)	 3	 4	 ........5........................No excuse
3 of 6	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 0LY	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $4	 Not To Be Mist	 1:12.92	 (22.81)	 3	 3	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
6 of 8	 15May19	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 0LY	 [	 2]	 S Mc Gruddy	 57	 $5	 Don’s Legacy	 1:05.41	 (23.31)	 4	 5	 .....1¾................... Every chance
1 of 8	 29May19	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 2]	 S Mc Gruddy	 57.5	 $*2.9	 Crypto	 1:11.08	 (23.18)	 3	 3	 .....1¾......................... Good win
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5 MY LADY FAIR Trainer: L Luciani Barrier: 6 Total: 10-2-1-1 Prize Money:  A$47,900
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 58.5 Good: 10-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Prima Vista J+H: 8-1-1-1 Turf: 10-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/01/19 (140 Days)
Owner: L P Luciani, J W Haines & T J Nisbett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 24Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 LR	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 53	 $101	 Dance Music	 1:10.41	 (22.69)	 8	 8	 .....9¼........................Overraced
1 of 5	 16Dec18	 BUB	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 54.5	 $2.7	 Sasta	 1:00.23	 (23.23)	 1	 1	 .....2¾......................... Good win
4 of 9	 01Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 1008g	 1	 [	 9]	 J Whiting	 55.5	 $8.5	 Rapisarda	 0:59.76	 (23.10)	 6	 5	 .....2½............... Wide throughout
1 of 9	 23Jan19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 NMW	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 56	 $*2.7	 Fred Dag	 1:13.45	 (23.51)	 1	 1	 .....1½......................... Good win
7 of 7	 03Feb19	 BUB	 turf	 1400g	 LR	 [	 3]	 J Whiting	 53	 $17	 Angelic Ruler	 1:24.19	 (23.15)	 2	 2	 ...12¼........................No excuse

6 SHIP CREEK Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 1 Total: 9-2-1-0 Prize Money:  A$44,390
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 58.5 Good: 8-2-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-0
Sire: Toorak Toff Dam: Fanfara J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 07/10/18 (248 Days)
Owner: Cockatoo Ridge Syndicate(Mgr: C W Loxton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 12Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 NMW	 [	 9]	 S Parnham	 56	 $16	 Stella Anne	 1:13.97	 (23.52)	 2	 2	 .....1¼...................... Laid in 50m
1 of 7	 30Sep18	 NOT	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 54	 $3.7	 Palladio	 0:57.16	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .......¾......................... Good win
1 of 6	 07Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 1000g	 1	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 55	 $5.5	 Ask Lisa	 0:58.33	 (22.47)	 1	 1	 ...... ns......................... Good win
8 of 9	 24Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 NMW	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 57.5	 $21	 Driftstar	 0:58.48	 (22.82)	 2	 3	 .....3½......................Well beaten
9 of 9	 10Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 Open	 [	 6]	 S Parnham	 55	 $101	 Dance Music	 1:04.41	 (23.25)	 2	 3	 ...20¼............Vet-no abnormality

7 SHOWMANSHIP Trainer: G & A Williams Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: W Pike WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Khales J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd Syndicate(Mgr: R J & Mrs S L Peters)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 06Mar18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Light My Day	 1:00.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....6¼....................... Barrier trial
3 of 10	 16Jul18	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Jordan Turner	 ---	 $--	 Leading Man	 0:58.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¼....................... Barrier trial
1 of 9	 22Oct18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Sassational	 0:56.93	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¾....................... Barrier trial
1 of 10	 15Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 I’m Icey	 0:56.70	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......½....................... Barrier trial
1 of 11	 29Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 P Hall	 ---	 $--	 La Bella Miss	 0:57.46	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........1....................... Barrier trial

8 ALCINA Trainer: P Jordan Barrier: 9 Total: 14-2-2-0 Prize Money:  A$62,465
Jockey: C Staples WT: 57 Good: 9-2-2-0 Track: 5-0-1-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Opera Seria J+H: 11-2-1-0 Turf: 14-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/09/18 (261 Days)
Owner: Lima (Mgr: H R Crossman), Jump & Run No 7 (Mgr: H R Crossman), R G Sayers, Mrs L F Jordan, Gc Dickie, B E Anderson, A T Adams, Mrs S E Adams, S Bennier, R C Castle, M M Duryea, D P Eiffler, Mrs D N Hogan & T J Morley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 24Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 NMW	 [	 5]	 Kristy Bennett	 54.5	 $*4.6	 Driftstar	 0:58.48	 (22.82)	 3	 2	 .....3¼................... Every chance
10 of 12	15Nov18	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Spec	 [	 8]	 C Staples	 54	 $41	 Fine Scent	 1:02.67	 (22.62)	 2	 2	 .....6¾.........................Well back
4 of 9	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 3	 [	 7]	 C Staples	 58	 $*3.9	 Niaychi	 1:02.96	 (22.26)	 2	 2	 .....2¾........................Handy run
12 of 12	22May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200s	 3	 [	 4]	 C Staples	 57	 $14	 Maschino Miss	 1:11.50	 (23.18)	 1	 1	 .....9¼......................Well beaten
7 of 7	 03Jun19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 3	 [	 1]	 C Staples	 56.5	 $6.5	 Light The Fuse	 1:02.33	 (22.92)	 5	 6	 .....3½........................No excuse

9 EMERALD ROSE Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 3 Total: 14-0-3-1 Prize Money:  A$38,685
Jockey: L Newman WT: 56 Good: 14-0-3-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Patronize Dam: Rose Of May J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D R Harrison, Mrs J B Harrison, L F Wenn & Miss K E Thompson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 10Oct18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 NMW	 [	 9]	 P Harvey	 56.5	 $26	 Don’s Legacy	 0:59.37	 (22.45)	 4	 5	 .....2¾....................Rider warned
6 of 9	 21Oct18	 BUB	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $7	 The Fugazi	 1:13.34	 (24.01)	 4	 6	 .....6¼................... Every chance
4 of 8	 01Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1108g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $6.5	 Cocky Dodd	 1:07.51	 (24.01)	 8	 8	 .....1¼........................Handy run
2 of 13	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 55	 $2.8	 Kimberley Charm	 1:03.00	 (22.46)	 6	 6	 .....1½...........................Nice run
4 of 8	 30May19	 NOT	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Newman	 55	 $3.9	 Wiener Waltz	 0:55.79	 (21.81)	 2	 3	 .....2¾........................Handy run
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R2 12 Jun 2019 BELMONT PARK Old Mate’s Sports Bar Hcp (C1) 
Distance: 1000m
Prizemoney: $19,000

1:09 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 864241
	 2	 525321
	 3	 883573
	 4	 2616
	 5	 16
	 6	 7916
	 7	 913
	 8	 145656
	 9	 635245
	10	 9626

ASCOT GOLD
OKINA KURI
SOUNDCHECK
WILDONBROOK
CLASSY LASSY
DIPARA
THE BEACH
CHAMPAGNE GAL
BLANKENBERGE
HAMADA

60
60
59
59
58
58
58
57.5
57
57

10
5
9
1
2
4
3
7
8
6

P KNUCKEY
W PIKE
L NEWMAN
JADE MC NAUGHT
JORDAN TURNER
S O’DONNELL
S PARNHAM
C STAPLES
B PATERSON
SCRATCHED

S CASEY
V BROCKMAN
D HARRISON
J TAYLOR
JAKE CASEY
K MIFFLIN
N PARNHAM
MS C STELMACH
SIMON MILLER
G A CRISPIN

4
4
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
4

G
G
G
F
F
F
F
F
F
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
62
60
60
58
58
58
57
56
56

	11-�1�-1-1
	10-�1�-3-1
	13-�1�-1-3
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 7-�1�-1-0
	10-�0�-2-1
	 4-�0�-1-0

$23,280
$38,135
$48,400
$27,712
$15,435
$10,310
$13,545
$20,155
$13,630
$3,795

	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-3
	3-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-2-1
	2-�0�-1-0

1 ASCOT GOLD Trainer: S Casey Barrier: 10 Total: 11-1-1-1 Prize Money:  A$23,280
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 60 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 4-0-0-1

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Planet Five Dam: Super Web J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 11-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/05/19 (13 Days)
Owner: C Galluccio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 31Jan18	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 NMW	 [	 3]	 P Carbery	 56	 $13	 Paradise Square	 1:24.79	 (23.40)	 6	 5	 .....4¼................Overraced early
4 of 6	 16Feb18	 NAG	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Parnham	 57	 $5.5	 Stafford’s Lad	 1:06.80	 (22.96)	 1	 1	 .....3¼........................Handy run
2 of 8	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Carbery	 58	 $*1.9	 All That Sizzle	 1:03.57	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.................. Laid out 200m
4 of 13	 08May19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Carbery	 58	 $5.5	 Western Pride	 1:11.59	 (23.96)	 1	 1	 .....3¾................Laid out straight
1 of 8	 30May19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Knuckey	 58	 $6.5	 Sir Mambo	 1:01.99	 (22.35)	 1	 1	 .......½......................... Good win

2 OKINA KURI Trainer: V Brockman Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-3-1 Prize Money:  A$38,135
Jockey: W Pike WT: 60 Good: 7-1-3-1 Track: 4-1-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Henny Hughes Dam: Ignite The Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/05/19 (14 Days)
Owner: G R Lee, D E Lee & V A Brockman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 26Nov17	 BUB	 turf	 1108g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Brown	 57	 $*2.9	 I Needa Cardy	 1:06.83	 (24.01)	 2	 2	 ......hd...........................Nice run
5 of 15	 10Dec17	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Brown	 56.5	 $8	 Dynabelle	 0:57.65	 (--.--)	 2	 5	 .....3¾.........................Fair effort
3 of 12	 20Dec17	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 NMW	 [	 7]	 A Kennedy	 58	 $12	 Wee Cent	 1:05.63	 (23.78)	 2	 3	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort
2 of 13	 08May19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 55	 $4	 Western Pride	 1:11.59	 (23.96)	 4	 3	 .......¾...........................Nice run
1 of 12	 29May19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Kirby	 56	 $9	 Megachino	 0:59.02	 (23.01)	 8	 9	 ......hd......................... Good win

3 SOUNDCHECK Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 9 Total: 13-1-1-3 Prize Money:  A$48,400
Jockey: L Newman WT: 59 Good: 10-1-1-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-3
Sire: Your Song Dam: Jestceny J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 25/10/17 (595 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Andrews, Darling View Thoroughbreds(Mgr: C B Atwell), Red Zeta Syndicate(Mgr: J L A Gallagher), D W Mc Lellan, V Delcasale, J M Vincent, P P Botsis, K A Dawson, F O’Connell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 20Dec17	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 8]	 J Noske	 56	 $16	 Lucky Legacy	 1:11.55	 (23.75)	 10	 10	 .....2¼................Overraced early
3 of 11	 30May18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 1	 [	 3]	 J Noske	 59	 $8	 Oregon Bronze	 0:58.66	 (22.80)	 7	 8	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort
5 of 11	 13Jun18	 BEP	 turf	 1200s	 NMW	 [	10]	 S Mc Gruddy	 58.5	 $9.5	 Moet De Vega	 1:13.08	 (23.11)	 11	 9	 ........5.........................Fair effort
7 of 8	 18Jul18	 BEP	 turf	 1300s	 1	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 59	 $3.4	 Countess Natasha	 1:20.32	 (23.49)	 3	 3	 .....5¾........................No excuse
3 of 9	 22May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000s	 1	 [	 7]	 J Noske	 59	 $3.3	 Miss Marietta	 0:58.97	 (22.84)	 2	 4	 ...... nk....................... Solid effort

4 WILDONBROOK Trainer: J Taylor Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$27,712
Jockey: Jade Mc Naught (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Halon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/02/19 (126 Days)
Owner: D P Stocks, P A Reeves, D W Cookson, D B Felton, S P Bargiev & Mrs S L Rayner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 12Dec18	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Brown	 54.5	 $*2.4	 Foo Trouble	 1:12.97	 (23.34)	 1	 1	 .......½...........................Nice run
6 of 10	 26Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Brown	 54.5	 $7.5	 Smart Fox	 0:58.07	 (22.46)	 2	 2	 .....2¾................... Every chance
1 of 8	 06Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 NMW	 [	 5]	 J Brown	 56	 $9.5	 The Witch Doctor	 0:58.88	 (22.93)	 1	 1	 ........1......................... Good win
6 of 6	 23Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 4]	 J Brown	 55	 $10	 Fairview	 0:58.77	 (22.98)	 1	 1	 .....4¼................... Every chance
3 of 9	 20May19	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Austin Galati	 ---	 $--	 Gillespie	 0:57.05	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....2¾....................... Barrier trial

5 CLASSY LASSY Trainer: Jake Casey Barrier: 2 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$15,435
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: There’snonesosassy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/11/18 (199 Days)
Owner: H W Daly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 15Oct18	 LHL	 turf	 400g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms B Palise	 ---	 $--	 Modelleraniul	 0:23.81	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....2¾....................... Barrier trial
1 of 3	 29Oct18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms B Palise	 ---	 $--	 Set In Motion	 1:01.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....5¾....................... Barrier trial
1 of 5	 12Nov18	 BEP	 turf	 850g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms B Palise	 ---	 $--	 Rossiter Bay	 0:51.92	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....2¾....................... Barrier trial
1 of 8	 25Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1008g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms B Palise	 52	 $*2.5	 Dash For Knickers	 0:59.46	 (22.80)	 1	 1	 .....6¼......................... Good win
6 of 7	 08Dec18	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms B Palise	 52	 $3.4	 Market Ruler	 0:58.81	 (23.27)	 3	 2	 .....7¾................... Every chance
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6 DIPARA Trainer: K Mifflin Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$10,310
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 58 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Dick Turpin Dam: Serpara J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/01/19 (139 Days)
Owner: R D Warren & L N Piper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 12Nov18	 BEP	 turf	 850g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 All That Sizzle	 0:52.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¾....................... Barrier trial
7 of 10	 28Nov18	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Parnham	 54	 $4.2	 Lacevinsky	 1:02.99	 (22.35)	 9	 9	 .....8½..................Laid in straight
9 of 12	 12Dec18	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 W Pike	 54.5	 $10	 Tycoon Mikado	 1:11.98	 (23.67)	 12	 12	 .....7½.......................... No show
1 of 13	 24Jan19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 54.5	 $21	 Pink ‘n’ Gray	 0:59.38	 (23.37)	 13	 13	 ...... ns......................... Good win
6 of 8	 06Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 NMW	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 57	 $18	 Wildonbrook	 0:58.88	 (22.93)	 7	 7	 .....4½......................Minor Injury

7 THE BEACH Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$13,545
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: City Place Dam: Frizzled J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/04/19 (45 Days)
Owner: F S Kilner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 17Feb18	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 54	 $101	 Saetta	 1:12.24	 (24.51)	 5	 6	 ...10½.......................... No show
2 of 8	 15Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Serenity Bay	 0:56.57	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......¾....................... Barrier trial
1 of 13	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 55.5	 $8	 Sir Mambo	 0:57.30	 (22.29)	 2	 2	 .... Lnk......................... Good win
3 of 10	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 1	 [	 7]	 S Parnham	 57.5	 $3.6	 Texas Moon	 0:58.14	 (22.62)	 2	 2	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort
4 of 8	 04Jun19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Invisible Pro	 0:58.02	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¼....................... Barrier trial

8 CHAMPAGNE GAL Trainer: Ms C Stelmach Barrier: 7 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$20,155
Jockey: C Staples WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Classic Champagne J+H: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/01/19 (162 Days)
Owner: J T Stelmach, J D Simpson, Mrs M A Simpson, A J Simpson & Miss M H Stelmach

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 23Jan19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 NMW	 [	 1]	 C Staples	 56	 $9.5	 My Lady Fair	 1:13.45	 (23.51)	 4	 5	 .....3¾........................Handy run
5 of 7	 03Feb19	 BUB	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 4]	 C Staples	 56	 $14	 Thunderplump	 1:11.91	 (23.33)	 6	 6	 .....1¾.........................Fair effort
6 of 14	 13Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 57	 $3.6	 Lady Sass	 1:25.12	 (23.90)	 9	 11	 .....3½................... Every chance
5 of 8	 27Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 5]	 C Staples	 57	 $19	 Zephyr Queen	 1:25.59	 (23.46)	 6	 6	 .....3¼............... Checked at start
6 of 9	 10Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 4]	 C Staples	 57	 $8	 I Am Spartacus	 1:25.87	 (24.57)	 7	 6	 ........4................... Every chance

9 BLANKENBERGE Trainer: Simon Miller Barrier: 8 Total: 10-0-2-1 Prize Money:  A$13,630
Jockey: B Paterson WT: 57 Good: 6-0-2-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-1
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Chalk Ridge J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 10-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A R Macalister & D M Prosser

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 0LY	 [	 2]	 P Carbery	 56	 $21	 City Circle	 0:58.42	 (22.82)	 3	 4	 .....2½....................... Solid effort
5 of 11	 19Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1000h	 1	 [	 6]	 P Carbery	 56	 $12	 Olga Louisa	 1:00.72	 (23.88)	 9	 7	 .....3¾.........................Fair effort
2 of 7	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 0LY	 [	 7]	 B Paterson	 55.5	 $21	 Maschino Miss	 0:59.36	 (23.15)	 2	 2	 ...... ns........................... Laid out
4 of 9	 16May19	 NOT	 turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Paterson	 58	 $6.5	 Wakan Tanka	 1:04.51	 (23.21)	 2	 2	 .....5¾........................Handy run
5 of 12	 29May19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Paterson	 55.5	 $17	 Okina Kuri	 0:59.02	 (23.01)	 4	 4	 .....1¾.........................Fair effort

10 HAMADA Trainer: G A Crispin Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money:  A$3,795
Jockey: Scratched WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Lightbeam J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P R Whyte & R P Whyte (Jnr)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 22Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Whiting	 56	 $7.5	 Arno The Fox	 1:14.94	 (24.43)	 8	 7	 .....5½.......................... No show
6 of 9	 13Sep18	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 56	 $41	 Deacalda	 1:03.11	 (22.47)	 7	 8	 ........7................... Every chance
1 of 3	 05Mar19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Alfie	 1:01.75	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...17½....................... Barrier trial
2 of 8	 28Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1008g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Whiting	 56	 $*3.5	 Bringon The Veuve	 1:00.12	 (23.18)	 1	 1	 .....1½...........................Nice run
6 of 12	 29May19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 56	 $41	 Okina Kuri	 0:59.02	 (23.01)	 7	 7	 ........2................... Every chance
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R3 12 Jun 2019 BELMONT PARK Ascend Sales Trophies Mdn 
Distance: 1400m
Prizemoney: $16,500

1:44 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 523233
	 2	 320240
	 3	 232447
	 4	 620637
	 5	 565725
	 6	 674946
	 7	 2635
	 8	 359438
	 9	 4663
	10	 72465
	11	 055
	12	 9
	13	
	14	 00
	15	 243264
	16	 585

MAGIC EMPIRE
POND ZERO
HOTHAM VALLEY
OUQBA TED
THE VAMPIRE
DESIGNER PRINCE
CALAG
NICKLAUS
WORTH SQUARE
WATTO’S ASSASSIN
BUTTERLEA LAD
GET THE GOODS
THE ROAN RANGER
TYPHOON BEN
ACROSS THE SEA
CASH ME OUTSIDE

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56

3
14
18
9
2
16
7
4
17
5
12
6
10
11
15
8

P HALL
MS E STENT
C PARNHAM
B PATERSON
MS P EDWARDS
L NEWMAN
P KNUCKEY
S MC GRUDDY
J NOSKE
W PIKE
JADE MC NAUGHT
L CAMILLERI
S O’DONNELL
A CASTLE
MS C AZZOPARDI
MS L STAPLES

A DURRANT
A MATHEWS
N PARNHAM
MS K FLEMING
B NEWNHAM
B MONTELEONE
S CASEY
S J MILLER
T ANDREWS
MS F MARTIN
R S HALEY
R J LEWIS
P ROBERTS
T WIDDESON
NATALIE BURKE
R RADFORD

3
4
3
4
4
4
3
3
3
3
3
4
3
3
6
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
58
59
57
60
54
60
60
60
57
58
--
--
--
55
54

	12-�0�-3-5
	18-�0�-4-2
	 8-�0�-2-1
	15-�0�-2-1
	14-�0�-1-3
	20-�0�-0-2
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 6-�0�-0-2
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	19-�0�-3-3
	 3-�0�-0-0

$21,103
$19,810
$16,835
$15,195
$8,390
$5,970
$5,815
$5,360
$5,150
$4,595
$660
$165
$0
$0
$17,900
$800

	4-�0�-1-2
	7-�0�-1-2
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	17	 080005
	18	 49

ARNIE’S PRIDE
ON ZE RUN

58
56

1
13

RYAN HILL
--

MS M PAYNE
D M LUCIANI

4
3

G
F

AUS
AUS

50
--

	11-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$5,220
$825

	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 MAGIC EMPIRE Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 3 Total: 12-0-3-5 Prize Money:  A$21,103
Jockey: P Hall WT: 58 Good: 10-0-3-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 9-0-3-4 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-2
Sire: Proart Dam: Twice The Magic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs V Durrant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 06Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 57.5	 $*3	 Divine Quest	 1:25.52	 (23.55)	 2	 2	 .....1¾...........................Nice run
3 of 11	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 57.5	 $*2.3	 Avalon Bay	 1:26.12	 (23.43)	 5	 5	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
2 of 14	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Noske	 57.5	 $*2.1	 Flirty Friars	 1:37.71	 (23.89)	 9	 5	 .....3¾...........................Nice run
3 of 16	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1406g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 57.5	 $*1.9	 Overthought	 1:25.40	 (23.75)	 6	 6	 .....1¾..................... Slowly away
3 of 12	 23May19	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $*2.5	 Delectable Dolly	 1:31.95	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ........2....................... Solid effort

2 POND ZERO Trainer: A Mathews Barrier: 14 Total: 18-0-4-2 Prize Money:  A$19,810
Jockey: Ms E Stent (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 16-0-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 16-0-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-2
Sire: Purrealist Dam: Curtains J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-0-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N S Petrides, R W P Farris, A T Bell, B R Bell, C L Bell & X J R Kris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 29Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 2019g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Staeck	 58	 $3.6	 Count Jinsky	 2:11.61	 (24.65)	 1	 1	 ......hd...........................Nice run
10 of 12	09Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Staeck	 58	 $6.5	 Barbie Will Do	 2:05.29	 (24.28)	 4	 4	 ........7........................Overraced
2 of 9	 11Jan19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Jade Mc Naught	 56	 $*2.8	 Turpin’s Daughter	 1:14.19	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .......¾...........................Nice run
4 of 14	 24Jan19	 PIJ	 turf	 1412g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Jade Mc Naught	 55	 $5.5	 Acermetric	 1:26.29	 (23.55)	 3	 4	 .....4¼........................Handy run
12 of 16	02Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 P Hall	 58	 $13	 True Image	 1:25.71	 (24.40)	 1	 1	 .....6¾......................Well beaten

3 HOTHAM VALLEY Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 18 Total: 8-0-2-1 Prize Money:  A$16,835
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-2-1

3yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Playing God Dam: Bermaise J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: N D Parnham, Bagden Pty Ltd Syndicate(Mgr: W D Biggs), T J Holgate, Smartnet Investments Pty Ltd Syndicate(Mgr: P G Cooke), Cockatoo Ridge Syndicate(Mgr: C W Loxton) & Mrs C A Parnham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 11Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1400s	 Open	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 56	 $10	 Snowchino	 1:27.44	 (24.26)	 6	 6	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
2 of 12	 22Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1300s	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Parnham	 57	 $*2	 True Attraction	 1:21.34	 (24.39)	 6	 6	 ...... nk...........................Nice run
4 of 12	 28Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 57	 $5.5	 Inflation	 1:15.62	 (22.91)	 5	 5	 .....2¾........................Handy run
4 of 13	 14Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1675g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Parnham	 56	 $*3.6	 Chapasco	 1:43.95	 (25.23)	 6	 4	 ........3.............. Vet test at barrier
7 of 12	 29May19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $10	 Okina Kuri	 0:59.02	 (23.01)	 9	 8	 ........2........................No excuse

4 OUQBA TED Trainer: Ms K Fleming Barrier: 9 Total: 15-0-2-1 Prize Money:  A$15,195
Jockey: B Paterson WT: 58 Good: 12-0-1-1 Track: 7-0-2-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ouqba Dam: Exquisite Fashion J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 15-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W J Robinson & Mrs P L Robinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 29Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1650g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Knuckey	 58	 $7.5	 Duck Duck Goose	 1:43.34	 (24.39)	 7	 6	 .....2½...........................Nice run
12 of 14	07Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 P Knuckey	 58	 $4	 Caslavska	 1:36.23	 (23.98)	 6	 7	 .....8½......................Well beaten
6 of 14	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Paterson	 58	 $16	 Orava	 1:12.39	 (23.51)	 9	 10	 .....4½..................... Slowly away
3 of 12	 15May19	 ASC	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Paterson	 58	 $17	 Baramagic	 1:32.35	 (23.57)	 6	 6	 ........3....................... Solid effort
7 of 12	 02Jun19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Paterson	 58	 $7	 The Last Breeze	 1:37.69	 (23.70)	 12	 9	 .....5¼........................No excuse
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5 THE VAMPIRE Trainer: B Newnham Barrier: 2 Total: 14-0-1-3 Prize Money:  A$8,390
Jockey: Ms P Edwards WT: 58 Good: 10-0-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Master Of Design Dam: Happy Hallowell J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 14-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R B Rogers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 26Dec18	 ALN	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Staeck	 58	 $7	 Puskas	 1:33.61	 (25.63)	 1	 1	 .....3¼................... Every chance
5 of 14	 10Feb19	 ALN	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Jade Mc Naught	 56.5	 $51	 What About Moses	 1:31.26	 (25.00)	 1	 1	 .....2¾.........................Fair effort
7 of 10	 07Mar19	 ALN	 turf	 1230s	 Mdn	 [	10]	 D Staeck	 58	 $3.5	 Dynamite Bay	 1:17.15	 (25.21)	 5	 4	 ........3............... Wide throughout
2 of 11	 16May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300s	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms P Edwards	 58	 $19	 Rock’n’ruler	 1:18.50	 (24.36)	 1	 1	 .....1¼...........................Nice run
5 of 8	 30May19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms P Edwards	 58	 $21	 Ascot Gold	 1:01.99	 (22.35)	 3	 3	 .....3¼............... Wide throughout

6 DESIGNER PRINCE Trainer: B Monteleone Barrier: 16 Total: 20-0-0-2 Prize Money:  A$5,970
Jockey: L Newman WT: 58 Good: 18-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Motifs J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Monteleone, P Diblasi, D Monteleone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Castle	 58	 $61	 The Squirt	 1:32.55	 (24.63)	 6	 6	 ........5........................No excuse
4 of 7	 18Apr19	 NAG	 turf	 1900g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Castle	 58	 $16	 Scintillating	 2:00.40	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 .....4½........................Handy run
9 of 16	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1406g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 A Castle	 58	 $101	 Overthought	 1:25.40	 (23.75)	 10	 8	 .....5¼.......................... No show
4 of 11	 16May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300s	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Kirby	 56	 $21	 Rock’n’ruler	 1:18.50	 (24.36)	 7	 5	 .....2¼........................Handy run
6 of 10	 30May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jade Mc Naught	 56	 $31	 Serenity Bay	 1:16.64	 (22.43)	 8	 7	 .....6½................Overraced early

7 CALAG Trainer: S Casey Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money:  A$5,815
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mossman Dam: Nessun Dorma J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H W Daly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 18Mar19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 P Carbery	 ---	 $--	 Ginger Mack	 1:00.19	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......hd....................... Barrier trial
2 of 10	 28Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1208g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Carbery	 57	 $3.9	 Chief Archer	 1:14.51	 (24.06)	 1	 1	 ......hd...........................Nice run
6 of 7	 20Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1100s	 Open	 [	 1]	 P Carbery	 54.5	 $41	 Dance Music	 1:05.29	 (23.58)	 5	 6	 .....6½................... Every chance
3 of 10	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Carbery	 57	 $3.5	 I’m Icey	 1:11.28	 (22.91)	 3	 3	 .....3¾...................... Lacerations
5 of 13	 30May19	 NOT	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Carbery	 57.5	 $5.5	 Artie’s Jewels	 1:34.86	 (23.65)	 7	 7	 .....3½.........................Fair effort

8 NICKLAUS Trainer: S J Miller Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-0-2 Prize Money:  A$5,360
Jockey: S Mc Gruddy WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Amazingtale J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: G P Wilson, M G Walsh, N J Gill, A W Barrett, P Ensel & S J Miller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 08Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1400s	 Open	 [	 5]	 G Smith	 57	 $12	 True Defender	 1:26.15	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....5¼.........................Fair effort
9 of 10	 02Jan19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Pateman	 56.5	 $*3.2	 Trade Tower	 1:12.19	 (23.30)	 10	 10	 ........6.......................... No show
4 of 11	 24Jan19	 PIJ	 turf	 1412g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 G Smith	 57	 $*3.8	 Divine Shadow	 1:25.58	 (24.05)	 2	 2	 .......¾........................Handy run
3 of 11	 03Feb19	 BUB	 turf	 1675g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 G Smith	 57	 $8	 Strong Heart	 1:44.03	 (24.31)	 1	 1	 .....4¼....................... Solid effort
8 of 15	 14Feb19	 BUB	 turf	 1410g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 G Smith	 57	 $3.8	 Utgard Loki	 1:26.12	 (24.29)	 4	 4	 .....5¼......................Well beaten

9 WORTH SQUARE Trainer: T Andrews Barrier: 17 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money:  A$5,150
Jockey: J Noske WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Broadway And Fifth J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J Andrews, K J Gregson, Mrs H H Gregson, I Cohen, Mrs E M Cohen, R F Drage, Mrs K M Drage, Victory Arch Syndicate(Mgr: J L A Gallagher) & Miss N A Plunkett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 12May18	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 4]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56	 $13	 Market Ruler	 0:58.61	 (22.91)	 8	 9	 .....3¾........................Handy run
6 of 10	 02Jun18	 BEP	 turf	 1300g	 Open	 [	 1]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56	 $5.5	 Kelly’s Callisto	 1:18.07	 (23.25)	 5	 6	 ........4................. High heart rate
6 of 8	 25Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1008g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 G Smith	 57	 $*2.5	 Classy Lassy	 0:59.46	 (22.80)	 7	 6	 .....9½................Overraced early
3 of 8	 20May19	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Jade Mc Naught	 ---	 $--	 Eristic	 0:57.65	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........4....................... Barrier trial
3 of 11	 02Jun19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Noske	 57	 $6.5	 I Am The Sheriff	 1:19.00	 (23.41)	 6	 6	 .......¾....................... Solid effort

10 WATTO’S ASSASSIN Trainer: Ms F Martin Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money:  A$4,595
Jockey: W Pike WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Fairy Fix J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N B Whatmore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 30Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1300s	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Pateman	 57	 $71	 True Defender	 1:21.13	 (24.67)	 5	 6	 .....3½.....................Eased 600m
2 of 9	 13Sep18	 NOT	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Kennedy	 57	 $5	 Zetorio	 1:23.58	 (23.81)	 3	 4	 .......½...........................Nice run
4 of 7	 24Sep18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Kennedy	 57	 $4.4	 Soy Tan Rapido	 1:16.81	 (23.05)	 4	 3	 .....4½........................Handy run
6 of 12	 11Oct18	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $*3.2	 Jupiters Sun	 1:31.37	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........6................... Every chance
5 of 11	 02Jun19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ryan Hill	 57	 $16	 I Am The Sheriff	 1:19.00	 (23.41)	 3	 3	 .....1¾.........................Fair effort
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11 BUTTERLEA LAD Trainer: R S Haley Barrier: 12 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$660
Jockey: Jade Mc Naught (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Tantra Dancer J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R S Haley, P R Haley, Ms R M Faithfull, S S Haley, Ms T Struzina, Ms K R Haley, S Pavalache

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 12Nov18	 BEP	 turf	 850g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Jade Mc Naught	 ---	 $--	 Classy Lassy	 0:51.92	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....6¾....................... Barrier trial
3 of 10	 26Nov18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Jade Mc Naught	 ---	 $--	 I Am The Sheriff	 1:01.93	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......hd....................... Barrier trial
12 of 14	09Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Jade Mc Naught	 54	 $16	 Position Of Power	 1:10.92	 (23.29)	 12	 13	 .....7½......................Well beaten
5 of 12	 20Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms L Staples	 56.5	 $41	 Action Figure	 1:32.22	 (23.32)	 6	 7	 .....5½.........................Fair effort
5 of 12	 02Jun19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jade Mc Naught	 55	 $11	 Lil’ Red Bikini	 1:18.24	 (23.25)	 4	 5	 ........3.........................Fair effort

12 GET THE GOODS Trainer: R J Lewis Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$165
Jockey: L Camilleri WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vital Equine Dam: Country Dancer J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Lewis, Mrs P M Lewis, G Good, R Kay, S Wynne, M A Tubb & J Wigham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
4 of 4	 08Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms R Forrest	 ---	 $--	 Just Friars	 0:58.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...13¾....................... Barrier trial
10 of 11	29Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	10]	 J Kokotajlo	 ---	 $--	 Just Too Hot	 0:57.30	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...10½....................... Barrier trial
8 of 9	 20May19	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J Kokotajlo	 ---	 $--	 Polite Pass	 0:57.77	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........5....................... Barrier trial
9 of 11	 02Jun19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Camilleri	 58	 $71	 Lock Her In	 1:11.75	 (22.60)	 8	 8	 ........9.......................... No show

13 THE ROAN RANGER Trainer: P Roberts Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kendel Star Dam: Belle Heed J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J P Olsthoorn, Mrs L M Olsthoorn, Mrs E A Olsthoorn, W L Olsthoorn, Mrs L Olsthoorn & P E Roberts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
7 of 7	 02Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 G Smith	 ---	 $--	 Gillespie	 1:01.70	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...27¼....................... Barrier trial
5 of 5	 12Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms L Warwick	 ---	 $--	 Madamchino	 1:03.03	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........7....................... Barrier trial
5 of 11	 29Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Kokotajlo	 ---	 $--	 Western Pride	 0:57.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....3¼....................... Barrier trial
5 of 8	 20May19	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 ---	 $--	 Too Fat Too Slow	 0:57.79	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....4¼....................... Barrier trial

14 TYPHOON BEN Trainer: T Widdeson Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: A Castle WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Crimson Centre J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S A Preen, P K Huckle, R E Gasmire, R J Trigwell, M J Thorn, G D Cooper & J P Proctor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 4	 02Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Son Of The Sun	 1:03.02	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........5....................... Barrier trial
3 of 5	 29Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A Castle	 ---	 $--	 Universal Star	 1:05.23	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......¾....................... Barrier trial
2 of 5	 12Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Bree Nash	 ---	 $--	 Madamchino	 1:03.03	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....3½....................... Barrier trial
12 of 15	28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Noske	 57	 $71	 Megazone	 1:18.11	 (24.18)	 15	 15	 ...12¾......................Well beaten
11 of 12	15May19	 ASC	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Brown	 57.5	 $101	 Baramagic	 1:32.35	 (23.57)	 8	 8	 ......17...................... Not sighted

15 ACROSS THE SEA Trainer: Natalie Burke Barrier: 15 Total: 19-0-3-3 Prize Money:  A$17,900
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 19-0-3-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 18-0-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Arabian Sea J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 19-0-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R E Roney Nominees Pty Ltd Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 17Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Harvey	 56	 $13	 Platoon	 1:17.04	 (22.36)	 2	 2	 ........3........................Handy run
3 of 10	 15Nov18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Brown	 56	 $9.5	 Golden Arches	 1:17.01	 (23.49)	 3	 4	 .....2½....................... Solid effort
2 of 14	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 54	 $16	 Orava	 1:12.39	 (23.51)	 5	 5	 .....2½..................Laid in straight
6 of 16	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1406g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 54	 $6	 Overthought	 1:25.40	 (23.75)	 5	 7	 .....3¼................... Every chance
4 of 12	 23May19	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 54	 $6	 Delectable Dolly	 1:31.95	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ........3........................Handy run

16 CASH ME OUTSIDE Trainer: R Radford Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$800
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: China Aster J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W L Radford, Mrs C J Radford, M L Flannery, B D Frost, C B Frost & Mrs J R Frost

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 25Mar19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms L Staples	 ---	 $--	 Cool Frost	 0:57.70	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........8....................... Barrier trial
2 of 6	 08Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms L Staples	 ---	 $--	 Friars Princess	 0:57.92	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......hd....................... Barrier trial
5 of 8	 18Apr19	 NAG	 turf	 1190g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ryan Hill	 55.5	 $*3.5	 Katisu	 1:14.12	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 .....1¼.........................Fair effort
8 of 11	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms L Staples	 56.5	 $16	 Ten Carat	 1:26.00	 (23.83)	 6	 8	 .....2¼................Overraced early
5 of 10	 30May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms L Staples	 55.5	 $15	 Serenity Bay	 1:16.64	 (22.43)	 1	 1	 .....6¼...............Eased in straight
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17 ARNIE’S PRIDE Trainer: Ms M Payne Barrier: 1 Total: 11-0-1-0 Prize Money:  A$5,220
Jockey: Ryan Hill WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Peg’s Pride J+H: 6-0-1-0 Turf: 11-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A J Ramirez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 14Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1675g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ryan Hill	 58	 $61	 Chapasco	 1:43.95	 (25.23)	 13	 13	 .....5¾......................Well beaten
11 of 12	09Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms S Bowtell	 58	 $31	 Barbie Will Do	 2:05.29	 (24.28)	 5	 7	 .....8½.................... Laid in 800m
10 of 12	20Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms S Bowtell	 58	 $71	 Action Figure	 1:32.22	 (23.32)	 11	 12	 ...10½..................... Slowly away
11 of 11	01Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 1690g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms S Bowtell	 58	 $41	 Neon Flare	 1:45.82	 (25.67)	 9	 10	 ...11¼..................... Slowly away
5 of 12	 22May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ryan Hill	 58	 $61	 Inspirational Girl	 1:12.98	 (23.28)	 11	 12	 ........3..................... Slowly away

18 ON ZE RUN Trainer: D M Luciani Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$825
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: He’s A Decoy Dam: On Ze Move J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Loloma Farms Pty Ltd(Mgr: Ms K J Everett) & C W Wright

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 26Nov18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms R Forrest	 ---	 $--	 Sir Mambo	 0:59.96	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...14¼....................... Barrier trial
6 of 8	 23Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 B Kirby	 ---	 $--	 Emerald Rose	 0:57.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....3¼....................... Barrier trial
1 of 3	 06May19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B Kirby	 ---	 $--	 Watto’s Assassin	 1:02.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........2....................... Barrier trial
4 of 8	 16May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300s	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Kirby	 53	 $4.4	 Choice Command	 1:18.22	 (23.49)	 7	 5	 .....2¾..................... Slowly away
9 of 11	 09Jun19	 KAL	 turf	 1400s	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ryan Hill	 56	 $*3.9	 Yankee Girl	 1:25.15	 (24.43)	 9	 9	 ...13¾.......................... No show
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R4 12 Jun 2019 BELMONT PARK Perth Racing Club M’ship (C3) 
Distance: 1300m
Prizemoney: $19,000

2:19 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 477084
	 2	 251211
	 3	 720093
	 4	 69614
	 5	 21
	 6	 915725
	 7	 312542
	 8	 215353
	 9	 321740
	10	 869440

DYNAMITE DREAM
MASCHINO MISS
CHENERY RED
I’M ICEY
ZARATITE
ATHLONE CASTLE
FROSTY BAY
GESSATO
KELLY’S SECRET
ALL TOO MUCH

61
59.5
58.5
58
58
57.5
57
57
57
56

3
8
6
2
7
4
10
5
1
9

JADE MC NAUGHT
S O’DONNELL
MS C AZZOPARDI
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1 DYNAMITE DREAM Trainer: J Taylor Barrier: 3 Total: 15-3-2-3 Prize Money:  A$113,785
Jockey: Jade Mc Naught (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 14-3-2-3 Track: 6-2-0-2

4yo b aus m Fav: 5-1-0-3 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Press The Button J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/03/18 (459 Days)
Owner: Mrs T Taylor, Mrs Lp Taylor, I K Russell, Conscape Pty Ltd (Mgr: J R Norrish), M C Addison, J A C Little, Mrs J C Maas, J Maas, A C Ogden, Ferret (Mgr: A D Ryan), J A Langlands, S J Lindsay, K J Jeavons, T Aleksovski, J J M 
Cohenca, G D Norrish, J G Willi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 02Jun18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 5]	 J Brown	 54	 $14	 Super Maxi	 0:58.10	 (22.37)	 2	 2	 ........3........................No excuse
7 of 9	 16Jun18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms T Stone	 56	 $*4.4	 Danny George	 0:57.91	 (22.40)	 8	 8	 .....5¼........................No excuse
11 of 11	03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 0LY	 [	 7]	 Ms B Palise	 57.5	 $21	 Arafura	 0:58.24	 (23.07)	 7	 8	 .....5½.....................Eased 100m
8 of 9	 25Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 54.5	 $26	 Don’t Fuss	 1:10.33	 (23.45)	 7	 8	 ......10......................Well beaten
4 of 12	 22May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200s	 3	 [	 1]	 Jade Mc Naught	 59.5	 $21	 Maschino Miss	 1:11.50	 (23.18)	 3	 6	 .....2¾........................Handy run

2 MASCHINO MISS Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 8 Total: 8-3-2-0 Prize Money:  A$70,055
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 59.5 Good: 7-2-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Disco Miss J+H: 5-3-2-0 Turf: 8-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/05/19 (21 Days)
Owner: D R Harrison, Mrs J B Harrison, N W Shaw, Mrs M L Shaw, B L Sanders, P W Young, L F Wenn, Miss K E Thompson, B A Byrne, A Oreb & Mrs J D Springer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 30Sep18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $5	 Cup Night	 1:17.04	 (22.65)	 1	 1	 .....2¾.........................Fair effort
1 of 6	 03Mar19	 ESP	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 55	 $*1.7	 City Ransom	 1:05.21	 (23.17)	 4	 4	 .....1¾......................... Good win
2 of 6	 20Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 0LY	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $*2.9	 Kiss The Breeze	 1:17.45	 (23.01)	 5	 5	 ........1...........................Nice run
1 of 7	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 0LY	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 56.5	 $11	 Blankenberge	 0:59.36	 (23.15)	 7	 5	 ...... ns......................... Good win
1 of 12	 22May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200s	 3	 [	12]	 S O’Donnell	 57	 $*4.8	 Light The Fuse	 1:11.50	 (23.18)	 12	 12	 .....2¼......................... Good win

3 CHENERY RED Trainer: Natalie Burke Barrier: 6 Total: 15-2-2-2 Prize Money:  A$33,590
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 6-1-1-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-1
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Magic Cocktail J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-1 Last Win: 05/09/18 (280 Days)
Owner: R E Roney Nominees Pty Ltd Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 30Sep18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms F Bell	 56.5	 $17	 Crystal Valley	 1:17.08	 (22.55)	 7	 8	 .......½...........................Nice run
13 of 14	24Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms F Bell	 55.5	 $61	 Thisaway	 1:24.93	 (24.17)	 1	 1	 ...12¼.......................... Poor run
11 of 11	09Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	10]	 J Brown	 58.5	 $81	 Miss Swindle	 1:12.20	 (23.03)	 9	 9	 ........6...................... Not sighted
9 of 10	 11May19	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 1MW	 [	 2]	 J Brown	 55.5	 $91	 My Demi	 1:05.01	 (23.63)	 6	 7	 .....7¼.......................... No show
3 of 10	 23May19	 YOR	 turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 4]	 Jade Mc Naught	 58.5	 $51	 Missing Pro	 1:03.04	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 .....4¼....................... Solid effort

4 I’M ICEY Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$13,540
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 58 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frost Giant Dam: Copita Mak J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/05/19 (34 Days)
Owner: F S Kilner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 11Apr18	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 NMW	 [	 8]	 J Brown	 57	 $41	 Global Reset	 1:06.68	 (23.83)	 8	 9	 .....3¾................... Every chance
9 of 9	 21Apr18	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 3]	 J Brown	 56	 $101	 Super Stardom	 0:59.13	 (23.15)	 5	 5	 ........5.......................... No show
6 of 6	 05May18	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 Open	 [	 6]	 J Brown	 56	 $71	 Black Sabbath	 1:04.59	 (23.50)	 5	 5	 .....8¾................... Every chance
1 of 10	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 57	 $4.2	 Lil’ Red Bikini	 1:11.28	 (22.91)	 1	 1	 ........3......................... Good win
4 of 8	 29May19	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 8]	 S Parnham	 59.5	 $3.6	 Lipstick Flickers	 1:11.08	 (23.18)	 2	 2	 .....5¼........................Handy run

5 ZARATITE Trainer: G & A Williams Barrier: 7 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$13,035
Jockey: W Pike WT: 58 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Animal Kingdom Dam: Zarakiysha J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/03/19 (98 Days)
Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd Syndicate(Mgr: R J & Mrs S L Peters)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 16Jul18	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 7]	 T Ikenushi	 ---	 $--	 Daishio	 0:57.79	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....5½....................... Barrier trial
3 of 8	 04Feb19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Nerodio	 1:02.74	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........5....................... Barrier trial
2 of 15	 24Feb19	 PIJ	 turf	 1406g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 57	 $*2.8	 Jedaffair	 1:25.37	 (23.79)	 7	 9	 ........1...........................Nice run
1 of 9	 06Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1675g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 57	 $*2.2	 He’s A Gunslinger	 1:45.26	 (23.88)	 4	 3	 .....2½......................... Good win
2 of 8	 04Jun19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Invisible Pro	 0:58.02	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......½....................... Barrier trial
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6 ATHLONE CASTLE Trainer: M M Sheridan Barrier: 4 Total: 10-2-3-1 Prize Money:  A$28,595
Jockey: Kristy Bennett (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cardinal Virtue Dam: Twiggy’s Luck J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 10-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 06/04/19 (67 Days)
Owner: M M Sheridan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 06Apr19	 MTB	 turf	 1000g	 2	 [	 3]	 P Hall	 60	 $*2.9	 Carolina Reaper	 0:59.84	 (23.07)	 6	 6	 ........1......................... Good win
5 of 11	 21Apr19	 ALN	 turf	 1050s	 2	 [	10]	 P Hall	 60	 $*2.9	 Apollo	 1:02.98	 (24.03)	 8	 8	 .....2¼............... Wide throughout
7 of 14	 02May19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 2	 [	12]	 L Camilleri	 59.5	 $8.5	 Planet Flower	 1:14.66	 (24.46)	 11	 9	 .....4½................ Shifted in 200m
2 of 9	 12May19	 ALN	 turf	 1450g	 2	 [	 8]	 Kristy Bennett	 56	 $5	 One Point Lady	 1:29.75	 (--.--)	 8	 5	 .......½...........................Nice run
5 of 10	 23May19	 YOR	 turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 59.5	 $6.5	 Missing Pro	 1:03.04	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 .....4½.........................Fair effort

7 FROSTY BAY Trainer: R C Mcpherson Barrier: 10 Total: 23-2-4-6 Prize Money:  A$56,210
Jockey: P Harvey WT: 57 Good: 18-2-4-4 Track: 4-0-1-1

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Frost Giant Dam: Everest Bay J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 23-2-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: 27/07/18 (320 Days)
Owner: R C McPherson, Mrs J A McPherson, R W Reid, Mrs P M Reid, Miss K A Reid, M L Reid & B W Ramsay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 27Jul18	 BRO	 turf	 1435g	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms K Yuill	 57	 $4.2	 Defiantly	 1:27.25	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ...... nk......................... Good win
2 of 6	 14Aug18	 BRO	 turf	 1300g	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms K Yuill	 54.5	 $3.5	 Sense Of Denial	 1:17.38	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....5¾............... Checked at start
5 of 9	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 3	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $9.5	 Niaychi	 1:02.96	 (22.26)	 5	 5	 .....3¼.........................Fair effort
4 of 10	 23May19	 YOR	 turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 9]	 C Parnham	 58.5	 $31	 Missing Pro	 1:03.04	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....4¼........................Handy run
2 of 11	 05Jun19	 BEP	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 56.5	 $11	 Deimos	 1:24.86	 (24.20)	 1	 1	 .....1¼..................Laid in straight

8 GESSATO Trainer: S Casey Barrier: 5 Total: 11-1-5-2 Prize Money:  A$32,415
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 57 Good: 10-1-5-2 Track: 3-0-1-1

4yo gr aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 56-58kg: 6-1-5-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Dick Turpin Dam: Reackou J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/10/18 (227 Days)
Owner: M G Comerford, R W Smith & Mrs L D Comerford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 28Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Carbery	 58	 $5	 Al Capitano	 1:16.30	 (23.02)	 6	 6	 ...... ns......................... Good win
5 of 10	 15Nov18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 8]	 P Carbery	 59	 $7.5	 Nordic King	 1:16.96	 (23.53)	 9	 9	 .....1½..................... Slowly away
3 of 8	 27Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 3	 [	 3]	 P Carbery	 58.5	 $20	 To Rise Again	 0:57.66	 (22.72)	 4	 4	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
5 of 10	 15May19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 2]	 P Carbery	 60	 $4.2	 Gates Of Babylon	 1:10.94	 (23.64)	 4	 4	 .....6½.........................Fair effort
3 of 8	 29May19	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 59.5	 $5.5	 Lipstick Flickers	 1:11.08	 (23.18)	 6	 6	 .....4½..................Laid in straight

9 KELLY’S SECRET Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 1 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money:  A$32,050
Jockey: P Hall WT: 57 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 6-1-1-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Scandal Keeper Dam: Miss Libia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 01/09/18 (284 Days)
Owner: J Kelly & Mrs C M Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 18Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1400s	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 G Smith	 58	 $5.5	 Patrocity	 1:26.13	 (23.51)	 6	 4	 .....1¾..................Laid in straight
1 of 12	 01Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1650s	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 G Smith	 58	 $*1.6	 Oriental Rose	 1:42.98	 (23.76)	 6	 7	 .....1¼............Struck interference
7 of 11	 15Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1600g	 1MW	 [	 1]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $4.8	 Dark Prospect	 1:36.95	 (23.82)	 6	 5	 .....5¾.......... Fractious in barriers
4 of 9	 26Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 2100g	 1	 [	 5]	 G Smith	 59	 $*3.5	 Abeldane	 2:14.53	 (24.44)	 6	 4	 .....4½........................Handy run
11 of 12	10Oct18	 BEP	 turf	 2000g	 3	 [	 4]	 G Smith	 57	 $*3.5	 Twentythree Red	 2:06.24	 (23.35)	 6	 5	 .....7½............Vet-no abnormality

10 ALL TOO MUCH Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 9 Total: 38-3-5-9 Prize Money:  A$104,140
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 56 Good: 27-3-3-7 Track: 17-1-4-5

8yo b/br aus g Fav: 5-1-1-1 56-58kg: 23-1-3-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-2
Sire: Due Sasso Dam: Miss Tout J+H: 7-1-1-1 Turf: 38-3-5-9 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-2-2 Last Win: 10/09/16 (1005 Days)
Owner: R G Moore, B J Archibald, R J Archibald, L Saltarini, P J O’Neill, B E Clough & S P Read

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 16Aug17	 BEP	 turf	 1400s	 3	 [	10]	 P Knuckey	 57	 $7	 Boxonlucy	 1:27.70	 (24.59)	 2	 2	 .....2¾................. Checked 200m
9 of 11	 31Mar19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 5	 [	 2]	 A Castle	 55.5	 $17	 Little Punga	 1:13.66	 (23.57)	 9	 8	 .....7¾.......................... No show
4 of 11	 21Apr19	 ALN	 turf	 1100s	 Open	 [	 1]	 A Castle	 55.5	 $21	 De Andes	 1:06.44	 (24.06)	 6	 4	 .....2½........................Handy run
4 of 13	 02May19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 Open	 [	 9]	 Brandon Louis	 53.5	 $21	 Apollo	 1:14.69	 (24.26)	 11	 9	 .....3¼............... Wide throughout
10 of 13	12May19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 Open	 [	 9]	 Brandon Louis	 53.5	 $21	 Read The Riot Act	 1:14.66	 (24.76)	 9	 10	 .....4½.........................Well back

Copyright 2018 
®

iRace Media Pte Ltd. All Rights Reserved. While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.



R5 12 Jun 2019 BELMONT PARK Amelia Park (Rs0ly) 
Distance: 1400m
Prizemoney: $24,500

2:55 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 2412
	 2	 256260
	 3	 81
	 4	 754119
	 5	 561435
	 6	 423465
	 7	 3541
	 8	 721
	 9	 0153
	10	 8683
	11	 380070

CHOICE COMMAND
COCKY DODD
I AM THE SHERIFF
ONE POINT LADY
LOOKOUT
MANKIND
MELTEME
SHE’S ALIGHT
KIMBERLEY CHARM
SHOES OF EKRAAR
PRECIOUS CARGO

59.5
59.5
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57
57
54

11
3
2
4
8
6
10
1
5
7
9

J NOSKE
SCRATCHED
J WHITING
S MC GRUDDY
S PARNHAM
JADE MC NAUGHT
W PIKE
MS E STENT
P HARVEY
MS C AZZOPARDI
P KNUCKEY

L SMITH
T W CROSBY
L LUCIANI
S WOLFE
N PARNHAM
HAYDEN BALLANTYNE
L LUCIANI
A MATHEWS
D HARRISON
PETER LYNCH
MS P WAGG

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
F
G
G
F
F
F
G
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS

63
63
62
62
61
61
60
59
58
58
52

	 4-�1�-2-0
	 9-�1�-2-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	12-�3�-0-4
	12-�1�-4-1
	 8-�1�-1-1
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-1
	12-�0�-1-1

$23,045
$26,970
$11,300
$55,365
$55,345
$23,030
$17,760
$14,675
$12,430
$2,780
$19,607

	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 CHOICE COMMAND Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 11 Total: 4-1-2-0 Prize Money:  A$23,045
Jockey: J Noske WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Uncanny Choice J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 4-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/05/19 (27 Days)
Owner: Cape Falls Thoroughbreds (Mgr: B T Fogarty)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 07Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Pateman	 57	 $4.4	 Adamus	 1:03.45	 (22.70)	 3	 3	 ...... nk...........................Nice run
2 of 8	 23Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 D Staeck	 ---	 $--	 Emerald Rose	 0:57.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns....................... Barrier trial
4 of 13	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 P Hall	 57	 $*1.9	 Kimberley Charm	 1:03.00	 (22.46)	 5	 5	 .....2¼........................Handy run
1 of 8	 16May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300s	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Noske	 57	 $*1.5	 She’s Alight	 1:18.22	 (23.49)	 2	 2	 ........1......................... Good win
2 of 9	 03Jun19	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 3]	 J Noske	 60	 $*2.3	 Overthought	 1:16.04	 (23.07)	 1	 1	 ...... ns........................... Laid out

2 COCKY DODD Trainer: T W Crosby Barrier: 3 Total: 9-1-2-0 Prize Money:  A$26,970
Jockey: Scratched WT: 59.5 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Miss Margene J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/11/18 (223 Days)
Owner: Dr B R Hunt, A A Hunt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 26Jan19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 7]	 S O’Donnell	 54	 $20	 Special Delivery	 1:23.99	 (23.92)	 11	 11	 .....1½.........................Fair effort
6 of 7	 03Feb19	 BUB	 turf	 1400g	 LR	 [	 1]	 S Mc Gruddy	 55	 $17	 Angelic Ruler	 1:24.19	 (23.15)	 1	 1	 .....3¾................... Every chance
2 of 11	 13Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 NMW	 [	10]	 G Smith	 60	 $7.5	 Adornment	 1:37.83	 (23.48)	 11	 10	 ........2...........................Nice run
6 of 7	 29May19	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 0LY	 [	 5]	 Jade Mc Naught	 57	 $3.9	 Shapita	 1:12.02	 (23.41)	 6	 6	 .....3¾................... Every chance
10 of 10	08Jun19	 BEP	 turf	 1400s	 Open	 [	 6]	 S Mc Gruddy	 55.5	 $61	 True Attraction	 1:25.14	 (23.87)	 10	 10	 ......10.........................Well back

3 I AM THE SHERIFF Trainer: L Luciani Barrier: 2 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$11,300
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 59 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Lady Sherifa J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/06/19 (10 Days)
Owner: Mrs D F Kay, C W Bartlett, G R Manning, B W Manning, R R Manning, J Bayliss, C W Fewster, A C Fewster & P L Kay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 12Nov18	 BEP	 turf	 850g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms E Asphar	 ---	 $--	 Classy Lassy	 0:51.92	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....7½....................... Barrier trial
1 of 10	 26Nov18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms E Asphar	 ---	 $--	 Wildonbrook	 1:01.93	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns....................... Barrier trial
8 of 8	 06Dec18	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms E Asphar	 57	 $41	 Admiration Street	 1:03.54	 (22.75)	 8	 8	 .....9¼......................Well beaten
6 of 6	 20May19	 LHL	 turf	 400s	 Tri	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Pip	 0:23.92	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....6¼....................... Barrier trial
1 of 11	 02Jun19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 57	 $51	 Da’ladiestune	 1:19.00	 (23.41)	 1	 1	 .......½................Laid out straight

4 ONE POINT LADY Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 4 Total: 12-3-0-4 Prize Money:  A$55,365
Jockey: S Mc Gruddy WT: 59 Good: 9-3-0-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Natural Thunder J+H: 6-2-0-3 Turf: 12-3-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 12/05/19 (31 Days)
Owner: Boy’s Business (Mgr: G P Manley), R J Fuller, M Di Lena, S J Wolfe, J P Ruhen & K B Parsons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 12Apr19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 2	 [	 1]	 R Tan	 56.5	 $5.5	 Magic Opus	 1:14.48	 (24.49)	 8	 8	 .....3½.........................Fair effort
4 of 10	 21Apr19	 ALN	 turf	 1450s	 2	 [	 6]	 R Tan	 56	 $10	 Defiantly	 1:29.68	 (24.75)	 8	 7	 .....1½........................Handy run
1 of 10	 02May19	 ALN	 turf	 1600g	 2	 [	 5]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56.5	 $*3.1	 Costa Oeste	 1:38.54	 (25.20)	 6	 6	 ........2......................... Good win
1 of 9	 12May19	 ALN	 turf	 1450g	 2	 [	 7]	 L Camilleri	 58	 $3.5	 Athlone Castle	 1:29.75	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 .......½......................... Good win
9 of 10	 25May19	 BEP	 turf	 1300g	 Open	 [	 5]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56	 $81	 Flower Of War	 1:17.50	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 .....4¼.......................... No show

5 LOOKOUT Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 8 Total: 12-1-4-1 Prize Money:  A$55,345
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 58.5 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 4-0-2-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Patronize Dam: Jev Express J+H: 8-1-1-0 Turf: 12-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-3-1 Last Win: 11/04/19 (62 Days)
Owner: N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham, W A Brooks, B E Williamson, Gc Dickie & B R Williamson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 30Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 9]	 S Parnham	 55	 $13	 Cup Night	 1:23.97	 (23.20)	 2	 2	 .....2¼................... Every chance
1 of 11	 11Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 57.5	 $*1.7	 Orava	 1:14.45	 (24.41)	 3	 3	 ...... nk......................... Good win
4 of 10	 25Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 59.5	 $5	 Flower Of War	 1:11.15	 (23.67)	 3	 4	 .....2½........................Handy run
3 of 7	 04May19	 ASC	 turf	 1200s	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms K Witten	 52	 $16	 Dance Music	 1:11.14	 (23.38)	 4	 4	 ........4....................... Solid effort
5 of 9	 11May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 55	 $12	 Sophie’s Song	 1:24.77	 (23.58)	 5	 3	 .....2¾.........................Lost plate
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6 MANKIND Trainer: Hayden Ballantyne Barrier: 6 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money:  A$23,030
Jockey: Jade Mc Naught (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Avenida Madero J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/08/18 (293 Days)
Owner: Mrs A Ballantyne, D J Bayly, N Stewart, A Pearce, B Matera, J Miles, M B Davis, A W Sandilands, J Hamling, A L Miles, D C Bushell, D P Strom, L Hughes & F S Kilner & B.L.T. Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 25Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1208g	 1	 [	 1]	 P Hall	 57	 $3.9	 Bartrader	 1:13.09	 (24.16)	 5	 6	 .... Lnk...........................Nice run
3 of 5	 05Dec18	 BUB	 turf	 1216g	 NMW	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 58.5	 $2.7	 Dawn Armada	 1:14.70	 (22.91)	 4	 3	 .....2¼.................. Checked early
4 of 6	 15May19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 3	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 58.5	 $3.8	 Amelie Argot	 0:59.24	 (22.48)	 4	 4	 .....1¾........................Handy run
6 of 10	 25May19	 BEP	 turf	 1300g	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms L Warwick	 56.5	 $41	 Flower Of War	 1:17.50	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 .....2½............Vet-no abnormality
5 of 9	 05Jun19	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms L Warwick	 60.5	 $15	 Baron Bostock	 1:10.96	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 .....7¼............... Wide throughout

7 MELTEME Trainer: L Luciani Barrier: 10 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$17,760
Jockey: W Pike WT: 58 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Pride J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/06/19 (9 Days)
Owner: L P Luciani, C R Hounsell & C E Crossley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 05Dec18	 BUB	 turf	 1116g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Warwick	 54.5	 $6.5	 Truly Great	 1:06.96	 (23.01)	 4	 4	 ........3....................... Solid effort
5 of 5	 16Dec18	 BUB	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Whiting	 55	 $3.5	 Olivia Knows	 1:06.50	 (24.09)	 3	 4	 .....1¼.........................Fair effort
4 of 12	 01Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 1410g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Whiting	 54.5	 $7	 Picture Perfect	 1:26.77	 (24.25)	 4	 4	 .....3¼........................Handy run
3 of 6	 20May19	 LHL	 turf	 400s	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Pip	 0:23.92	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......¾....................... Barrier trial
1 of 9	 03Jun19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Whiting	 58	 $2.9	 Friar Tuck	 1:02.71	 (23.05)	 3	 3	 .....2½......................... Good win

8 SHE’S ALIGHT Trainer: A Mathews Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$14,675
Jockey: Ms E Stent (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Keep Alight J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 30/05/19 (13 Days)
Owner: White Diamond (Mgr: Ms L Dowling), Dm Neal, S R Neal, A J Govers, C E Govers, J Boers & A R Boers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 20Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms E Stent	 ---	 $--	 Schimmel	 1:01.16	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....3¼....................... Barrier trial
2 of 5	 15Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms E Stent	 ---	 $--	 Inspirational Girl	 1:00.49	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......hd....................... Barrier trial
7 of 13	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms E Stent	 53	 $14	 Kimberley Charm	 1:03.00	 (22.46)	 9	 10	 .....4¼..................... Slowly away
2 of 8	 16May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300s	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms E Stent	 53	 $15	 Choice Command	 1:18.22	 (23.49)	 1	 1	 ........1...........................Nice run
1 of 9	 30May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms E Stent	 54.5	 $5	 Just Friars	 1:16.98	 (22.37)	 2	 2	 ......hd......................... Good win

9 KIMBERLEY CHARM Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$12,430
Jockey: P Harvey WT: 57 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Patronize Dam: Kim Joy J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/05/19 (38 Days)
Owner: Darling View Thoroughbreds(Mgr: C B Atwell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	17Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $21	 Playing Marika	 1:02.77	 (22.05)	 11	 10	 .....9¼...................... Not sighted
1 of 10	 23Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Madame Michelle	 0:57.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¼....................... Barrier trial
1 of 13	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 P Knuckey	 55	 $31	 Emerald Rose	 1:03.00	 (22.46)	 2	 2	 .....1½......................... Good win
5 of 8	 15May19	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 0LY	 [	 8]	 P Knuckey	 57	 $21	 Don’s Legacy	 1:05.41	 (23.31)	 8	 8	 .....1¼.........................Fair effort
3 of 7	 29May19	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 0LY	 [	 4]	 P Harvey	 57	 $6.5	 Shapita	 1:12.02	 (23.41)	 2	 2	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort

10 SHOES OF EKRAAR Trainer: Peter Lynch Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money:  A$2,780
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ekraar Dam: Lady Three Shoes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Lynch Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 05Mar19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms R Forrest	 ---	 $--	 Megazone	 1:01.96	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......13....................... Barrier trial
8 of 8	 27Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 0LY	 [	 7]	 L Camilleri	 58	 $81	 Shuwish	 1:38.76	 (24.09)	 7	 8	 .....4¼......................Well beaten
6 of 8	 11Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 1675s	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Haddon	 57.5	 $101	 Impi	 1:46.66	 (24.25)	 5	 7	 ...10¾................... Every chance
8 of 14	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 S Parnham	 57.5	 $51	 Flirty Friars	 1:37.71	 (23.89)	 13	 13	 ...10¼......................Well beaten
3 of 12	 15May19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 0LY	 [	 4]	 Ms T Stone	 54.5	 $81	 Universal Mae	 1:53.03	 (23.91)	 2	 2	 .... Lnk....................... Solid effort

11 PRECIOUS CARGO Trainer: Ms P Wagg Barrier: 9 Total: 12-0-1-1 Prize Money:  A$19,607
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 54 Good: 10-0-1-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Around Jindabyne J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cockatoo Ridge Syndicate(Mgr: C W Loxton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 15Nov18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 55	 $*3.9	 Arsinoe	 1:18.09	 (22.68)	 3	 3	 ........4................Overraced early
10 of 14	09Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 S O’Donnell	 55	 $11	 Position Of Power	 1:10.92	 (23.29)	 13	 14	 .....7¼.........................Well back
10 of 11	26Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jordan Turner	 54.5	 $16	 Next Stop The Moon	 1:18.60	 (23.08)	 6	 6	 .....6¼.........................Well back
7 of 10	 15May19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 9]	 S O’Donnell	 54.5	 $20	 Gates Of Babylon	 1:10.94	 (23.64)	 8	 8	 ......10..................... Slowly away
10 of 11	02Jun19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Camilleri	 55	 $14	 I Am The Sheriff	 1:19.00	 (23.41)	 10	 11	 ........5.........................Well back
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R6 12 Jun 2019 BELMONT PARK Pink Ladies Luncheon 6/7-Rs0ly 
Distance: 1200m
Prizemoney: $24,500

3:35 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 496114
	 2	 607780
	 3	 397192
	 4	 427320
	 5	 180045
	 6	 365523
	 7	 509488
	 8	 189055
	 9	 223134
	10	 104
	11	 576687

AMELIE ARGOT
HALUSA
DE ANDES
SIGIL
SCANDAL MAKER
TRULY BELONG
CAMPAIGN
M’LADY
ROSEBUSH
HERRON SAND
LA BIONDA

59
59
58.5
58.5
58
58
57
56.5
56.5
54
54

1
8
10
7
4
2
11
6
5
9
3

JADE MC NAUGHT
--
C STAPLES
MS C AZZOPARDI
SCRATCHED
W PIKE
S MC GRUDDY
C PARNHAM
S PARNHAM
S O’DONNELL
MS J NOSKE

R & T HARVEY
STEELE CASEY
M WRIGHT
SIMON MILLER
M WRIGHT
A DURRANT
C GANGEMI
MS A KING
R STEWART
G POLETTI
C WEBSTER

4
8
8
6
5
4
4
4
4
3
5

M
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
M
F
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

68
68
67
67
66
66
64
63
63
55
57

	 8-�4�-0-0
	20-�5�-2-2
	67-�10�-4-4
	42-�2�-10-8
	20-�4�-2-1
	24-�3�-5-3
	17-�2�-1-2
	16-�4�-0-1
	12-�2�-3-3
	 3-�1�-0-0
	20-�4�-0-2

$61,600
$57,216
$169,827
$130,895
$64,895
$149,990
$83,715
$65,190
$37,180
$14,210
$65,360

	3-�1�-0-0
	8-�3�-1-1
	31-�4�-2-1
	10-�0�-2-3
	4-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-1

1 AMELIE ARGOT Trainer: R & T Harvey Barrier: 1 Total: 8-4-0-0 Prize Money:  A$61,600
Jockey: Jade Mc Naught (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 8-4-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 4-3-0-0 56-58kg: 6-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Amelia’s Secret J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 8-4-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/05/19 (28 Days)
Owner: P V Walsh, W J Graham, P J Capelli, S Capelli & N G Henchie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 16May18	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 0LY	 [	11]	 J Brown	 58	 $4.4	 Shania Style	 1:09.99	 (23.76)	 5	 3	 .....4¾............... Wide throughout
6 of 12	 21Oct18	 BUB	 turf	 1100g	 3	 [	 4]	 J Brown	 57	 $*2.3	 Light The Fuse	 1:06.74	 (24.20)	 7	 7	 .....1¾................... Every chance
1 of 11	 11Nov18	 YOR	 turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 6]	 Jade Mc Naught	 56	 $4	 Driftwood Girl	 1:09.32	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .......¾......................... Good win
1 of 6	 15May19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms K Witten	 58	 $*2.4	 Triple Event	 0:59.24	 (22.48)	 2	 2	 .......¾......................... Good win
4 of 13	 01Jun19	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 1MW	 [	 8]	 J Brown	 58	 $8.5	 State Attorney	 1:10.93	 (23.21)	 4	 4	 .....2¾........................Handy run

2 HALUSA Trainer: Steele Casey Barrier: 8 Total: 20-5-2-2 Prize Money:  A$57,216
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 16-4-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo br aus g Fav: 13-5-2-1 58+kg: 9-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-1-1
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Scuffs J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-5-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/07/16 (1053 Days)
Owner: M G Bowden, Mrs M R Bowden, Miss T H Bowden, Miss C L Bowden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	08Apr17	 KAL	 turf	 1100g	 Open	 [	 7]	 A Kennedy	 58.5	 $*2.7	 Cee I Ay	 1:03.88	 (22.83)	 3	 3	 ........4.........................Well back
7 of 9	 12Jul18	 PIJ	 turf	 1000s	 5	 [	 1]	 M Clark	 59	 $7	 Sharpbob	 0:57.80	 (22.55)	 4	 3	 .....3¾........................No excuse
7 of 9	 12Aug18	 KAL	 turf	 1100g	 Open	 [	 8]	 M Clark	 56.5	 $14	 Happy Harry	 1:03.96	 (22.52)	 8	 9	 ...11½........................No excuse
8 of 8	 02Sep18	 KAL	 turf	 1200g	 5	 [	 6]	 B B-Edwards	 59	 $9	 Little Fish	 1:12.20	 (23.94)	 2	 2	 .....6½......................Well beaten
12 of 12	09Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1200s	 1MW	 [	 7]	 M Clark	 55	 $31	 Little Fish	 1:11.90	 (24.32)	 2	 2	 .....7¼......................Well beaten

3 DE ANDES Trainer: M Wright Barrier: 10 Total: 67-10-4-4 Prize Money:  A$169,827
Jockey: C Staples WT: 58.5 Good: 56-8-4-1 Track: 19-1-1-2

8yo gr aus g Fav: 8-3-2-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 31-4-2-1
Sire: De Troy Dam: Antofagasta J+H: 10-1-1-0 Turf: 67-10-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-3 Last Win: 21/04/19 (52 Days)
Owner: Three 27 Pty Ltd Syndicate(Mgr: D M Frearson), J D Frearson, Mrs S A Frearson, Mrs C L Wright & M A Wright

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 27Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 0LY	 [	 2]	 C Staples	 58.5	 $10	 Dawn Mission	 0:58.86	 (22.89)	 1	 1	 .....4¾.......................... No show
7 of 11	 03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 0LY	 [	 2]	 D Staeck	 57.5	 $5.5	 Arafura	 0:58.24	 (23.07)	 2	 2	 .....3¾........................No excuse
1 of 11	 21Apr19	 ALN	 turf	 1100s	 Open	 [	 5]	 P Hall	 57	 $*2.3	 Twisted Mountain	 1:06.44	 (24.06)	 1	 1	 .....1¼......................... Good win
9 of 9	 04May19	 ASC	 turf	 1200s	 1MW	 [	 3]	 C Staples	 57.5	 $26	 Free Trade	 1:11.63	 (23.47)	 1	 3	 ...13¾.......................... No show
2 of 9	 12May19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 Open	 [	 8]	 J Kokotajlo	 54	 $4.4	 Candlelight Star	 1:14.23	 (24.43)	 1	 1	 ......hd...........................Nice run

4 SIGIL Trainer: Simon Miller Barrier: 7 Total: 42-2-10-8 Prize Money:  A$130,895
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 32-2-8-5 Track: 18-1-4-4

6yo b aus g Fav: 6-1-1-2 56-58kg: 24-2-7-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-2-3
Sire: Saxon Dam: Yellow Moon J+H: 4-0-2-1 Turf: 42-2-10-8 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-3 Last Win: 18/05/16 (1120 Days)
Owner: D C Beacham, A J Wilkie, J J Loughridge, P Tierney, B Maher, D D Carvell, B J McGougan, J A Vingerhoets, R Carvell, T Carvell & G B Hall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	13]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 58	 $7.5	 Sebring Spy	 1:11.15	 (23.55)	 12	 7	 .....1½............... Wide throughout
7 of 10	 20Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200s	 1MW	 [	 8]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 55.5	 $12	 Double Bubble	 1:12.56	 (23.57)	 4	 4	 .....6½............... Wide throughout
3 of 8	 27Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 1MW	 [	 3]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 55	 $10	 Inflation	 1:22.56	 (23.42)	 5	 3	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
2 of 7	 11May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 1MW	 [	 2]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 55	 $4	 Salamaat	 1:23.69	 (24.28)	 5	 4	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
13 of 16	25May19	 BEP	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 2]	 P Carbery	 54	 $21	 The Velvet King	 1:23.61	 (23.93)	 5	 7	 .....5¾.......................... Poor run

5 SCANDAL MAKER Trainer: M Wright Barrier: 4 Total: 20-4-2-1 Prize Money:  A$64,895
Jockey: Scratched WT: 58 Good: 17-2-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Scandal Keeper Dam: Call To Ransom J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 09/12/18 (185 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Wright, M A Wright, Reckless Syndications (Mgr: B Hodgins), Three 27 Pty Ltd (Mgr: D M Frearson), R L Comben, G F Comben & M S Walker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 01Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 1208g	 5	 [	 6]	 C Staples	 58	 $6	 Glimmer Girl	 1:12.41	 (23.66)	 2	 4	 ......10......................Well beaten
10 of 14	12Jan19	 PIJ	 turf	 1400g	 1MW	 [	13]	 C Staples	 57	 $51	 Sally’s Realm	 1:23.73	 (23.66)	 2	 2	 ........4.........................Well back
13 of 13	26Jan19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 6]	 C Staples	 54.5	 $51	 Special Delivery	 1:23.99	 (23.92)	 2	 6	 ......21................Checked at turn
4 of 13	 12May19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 Open	 [	 1]	 B B-Edwards	 57	 $8.5	 Read The Riot Act	 1:14.66	 (24.76)	 1	 3	 ........1........................Handy run
5 of 8	 23May19	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 5	 [	 2]	 C Staples	 59.5	 $8	 Startthefriar	 1:32.04	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....3½.........................Fair effort

Copyright 2018 
®

iRace Media Pte Ltd. All Rights Reserved. While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.



6 TRULY BELONG Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 2 Total: 24-3-5-3 Prize Money:  A$149,990
Jockey: W Pike WT: 58 Good: 19-3-3-2 Track: 6-1-0-1

4yo b nz m Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Satin Queen J+H: 13-1-3-2 Turf: 24-3-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-1 Last Win: 11/11/17 (578 Days)
Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd Syndicate(Mgr: R J & Mrs S L Peters)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 02Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 1MW	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 58	 $*4.4	 Avidus	 1:37.42	 (23.85)	 5	 6	 .....5¾................... Every chance
5 of 10	 20Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200s	 1MW	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 57.5	 $11	 Double Bubble	 1:12.56	 (23.57)	 7	 8	 .....5½.........................Fair effort
5 of 8	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 7]	 B Kirby	 58	 $6	 West Fifty Fourth	 1:12.34	 (23.55)	 5	 4	 ........2............... Wide throughout
2 of 7	 16May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300s	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 57.5	 $*2.1	 Play Hard	 1:18.17	 (23.44)	 4	 4	 .....1¾...........................Nice run
3 of 10	 03Jun19	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 5	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 59	 $5.5	 Glasgow Girl	 1:15.46	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort

7 CAMPAIGN Trainer: C Gangemi Barrier: 11 Total: 17-2-1-2 Prize Money:  A$83,715
Jockey: S Mc Gruddy WT: 57 Good: 13-1-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Fast Talker J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 10/01/18 (518 Days)
Owner: J J Del Basso, R Del Basso, R R Del Basso, K Hassan, R J Wade, J L Herkes, S Iro, S Fraser, J J Gunning, M Moore, N L Gleeson, C W Bartlett, F S Callaghan, A Skea, L H Scamaton, A1 Racing, Gangemi Thoroughbreds, Moirai, 
Campaign Racing & Nu-Age Sparks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	26May18	 RAN	 turf	 2000g	 BM79	 [	 5]	 M Walker	 54	 $21	 Live And Free	 2:04.39	 (24.00)	 7	 8	 .....6¼.........................Well back
9 of 10	 16Jun18	 BEP	 turf	 1600g	 1MW	 [	 8]	 S Mc Gruddy	 58	 $10	 Send My Love	 1:37.28	 (24.14)	 2	 2	 .....6½.......................... No show
4 of 9	 07Jul18	 BEP	 turf	 2000s	 LR	 [	 2]	 S O’Donnell	 55.5	 $41	 Come Play With Me	 2:06.58	 (24.47)	 5	 7	 .....6¼........................Handy run
8 of 8	 21Jul18	 BEP	 turf	 2200s	 LR	 [	 8]	 S O’Donnell	 56.5	 $61	 Come Play With Me	 2:26.26	 (23.48)	 6	 6	 ...14¾......................Well beaten
8 of 10	 14Feb19	 BUB	 turf	 1410g	 3	 [	 8]	 J Noske	 59	 $10	 Fred Dag	 1:25.85	 (24.45)	 8	 8	 .....5¾......................Well beaten

8 M’LADY Trainer: Ms A King Barrier: 6 Total: 16-4-0-1 Prize Money:  A$65,190
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 56.5 Good: 14-4-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 4-2-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Reset Dam: Issey J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-4-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/11/18 (218 Days)
Owner: G R Terrell, Mrs D M Terrell, P A Smith & Mrs B D Leyton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 17Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 1MW	 [	 1]	 G Smith	 56	 $*2.8	 Patapus	 1:05.68	 (23.79)	 1	 1	 ........2......................Well beaten
9 of 10	 08Dec18	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 1MW	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 57	 $7	 Alpha Sky	 0:58.97	 (23.43)	 3	 4	 .....2¾...............Stewards inquiry
11 of 12	13Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 Open	 [	 9]	 R Tan	 55	 $15	 Plutocracy	 1:04.64	 (23.32)	 2	 4	 .....5¾...................... Not sighted
5 of 6	 25Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 1MW	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 57	 $7	 Deacalda	 0:57.84	 (22.66)	 2	 4	 .....5¼............Vet-no abnormality
5 of 13	 01Jun19	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 1MW	 [	 2]	 R Tan	 56	 $21	 State Attorney	 1:10.93	 (23.21)	 1	 1	 ........3.........................Fair effort

9 ROSEBUSH Trainer: R Stewart Barrier: 5 Total: 12-2-3-3 Prize Money:  A$37,180
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 56.5 Good: 10-2-3-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: Rosie’s Mansion J+H: 8-1-3-2 Turf: 12-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/04/19 (51 Days)
Owner: Mrs A L Stewart, Boomgate Racing Syndicate(Mgr: R M O’Brien), Mrs R Menotti, C Hardy, Ms J M Fleming, A Oreb, F Collins, C Ford, G Ford & Blabs Syndicate(Mgr: J Blab)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 12Dec18	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 57.5	 $11	 Driftwood Girl	 1:12.47	 (23.62)	 3	 3	 ...... nk........................... Laid out
3 of 9	 01Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 1008g	 1	 [	 5]	 S Parnham	 58	 $4.8	 Rapisarda	 0:59.76	 (23.10)	 5	 7	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
1 of 8	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms K Witten	 57.5	 $*3.3	 Little Red Roman	 1:03.81	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .......½................Laid out straight
3 of 8	 08May19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms K Witten	 56.5	 $12	 Flower Of War	 1:11.22	 (23.56)	 2	 2	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
4 of 13	 18May19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1MW	 [	11]	 Ms K Witten	 53.5	 $51	 Free Trade	 1:10.16	 (23.35)	 9	 7	 .....3¼........................Handy run

10 HERRON SAND Trainer: G Poletti Barrier: 9 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$14,210
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 54 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Red Sand J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/10/18 (244 Days)
Owner: Trucking Nominees Pty Ltd Syndicate(Mgr: D J Reed)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 17Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 ---	 $--	 Rich Turf	 1:02.19	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1½....................... Barrier trial
1 of 8	 11Oct18	 YOR	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 55	 $17	 Porphyrio	 1:09.37	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ...... ns......................... Good win
6 of 7	 04Feb19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 ---	 $--	 Warzachantz	 1:02.09	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........3....................... Barrier trial
10 of 10	25Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 8]	 S O’Donnell	 56.5	 $20	 Flower Of War	 1:11.15	 (23.67)	 10	 9	 .....6¼............Vet-no abnormality
4 of 9	 05Jun19	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 57	 $41	 Baron Bostock	 1:10.96	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........5........................Handy run

11 LA BIONDA Trainer: C Webster Barrier: 3 Total: 20-4-0-2 Prize Money:  A$65,360
Jockey: Ms J Noske WT: 54 Good: 14-1-0-1 Track: 6-1-0-1

5yo ch aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 13-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Discorsi Dam: La Folie J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-4-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-0-1 Last Win: 22/08/18 (294 Days)
Owner: C H Webster, R G Sayers, P Princi, A N Torre, D Sanzone, G Ridici & E C Squillace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 26Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 0LY	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 55	 $5.5	 Chinetti	 0:59.19	 (22.95)	 3	 4	 .....7¾............Vet-no abnormality
6 of 8	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 0LY	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 55	 $13	 Fire Maker	 0:58.17	 (22.66)	 4	 5	 .....4¾................... Every chance
6 of 8	 27Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 0LY	 [	 6]	 Ms J Noske	 55	 $41	 Fair Nakita	 1:10.13	 (23.06)	 8	 8	 .....3¼................... Every chance
8 of 9	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 5	 [	 8]	 T Turner	 55	 $21	 Regal Moon	 1:11.62	 (23.09)	 7	 7	 .....4¼......................Well beaten
7 of 12	 02Jun19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 5	 [	10]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 53	 $31	 Lido Beach	 0:56.97	 (22.25)	 9	 11	 .....2¾........................No excuse
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R7 12 Jun 2019 BELMONT PARK Schweppes Hcp (C3) 
Distance: 1300m
Prizemoney: $19,000

4:10 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 610009
	 2	 309118
	 3	 711022
	 4	 11162
	 5	 579404
	 6	 114364
	 7	 811458
	 8	 411750
	 9	 2771
	10	 216347
	11	 208400
	12	 195468
	13	 575858

THUNDERSTRUT
APOLLO
PASAJERO
PLAYING MARIKA
RAMRUEY
BEAT THE BELL
SNOWCHINO
COUNTESS NATASHA
TRUE IMAGE
DEHEUNE
ANOTHER STORY
KATUSHA
SLIK SAM

60.5
59.5
59
59
59
58.5
58
57.5
56
55.5
55
54.5
54

11
9
2
12
10
8
4
6
5
13
7
3
1

MS K WITTEN
S MC GRUDDY
JADE MC NAUGHT
T TURNER
MS C AZZOPARDI
MS E STENT
P HARVEY
P KNUCKEY
W PIKE
C STAPLES
MS J NOSKE
R TAN
S PARNHAM

M LANE
S WOLFE
HOLLY TAYLOR
MS S BAKRANICH
S V VAHALA
MS S MILLER
D HARRISON
L LUCIANI
A DURRANT
M WRIGHT
MS D BAILLIE
V BROCKMAN
MS K KERSLEY

4
5
6
3
5
4
3
4
4
6
5
4
5

M
G
G
F
G
M
F
M
M
M
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

67
65
64
64
64
63
62
61
58
57
56
55
53

	21-�3�-5-1
	26-�3�-3-7
	14-�2�-2-0
	 5-�3�-1-0
	20-�3�-1-1
	14-�3�-1-2
	 7-�2�-0-1
	17-�2�-1-3
	 4-�1�-1-0
	25-�2�-2-5
	23-�2�-5-1
	 7-�1�-1-0
	32-�3�-2-1

$157,421
$57,185
$25,355
$64,900
$43,102
$52,345
$106,680
$54,895
$26,465
$38,440
$53,615
$19,745
$111,860

	3-�1�-1-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 THUNDERSTRUT Trainer: M Lane Barrier: 11 Total: 21-3-5-1 Prize Money:  A$157,421
Jockey: Ms K Witten (a2.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 14-1-3-1 Track: 10-2-2-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Windstruck J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-2-0 Last Win: 08/09/18 (277 Days)
Owner: Bayliss Family Racing Syndicate(Mgr: R G Bayliss), Mrs M A Bayliss, M R Bayliss, C Bayliss, S T Ball, B P Smith, G K Hyde, M Dean, J O’Connor, R Devereux, J B Whelan, S D Nunn, L T Briddy, J Warburton, P D Sheppeard, R 
Shalders & B Mathews-Herald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 08Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1000s	 1MW	 [	 3]	 Ms T Stone	 54.5	 $6	 Imperial Venus	 0:59.09	 (23.26)	 3	 3	 ...... nk......................... Good win
10 of 10	20Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms T Stone	 54.5	 $14	 Agent Pippa	 0:58.02	 (22.57)	 5	 6	 ........6............... Wide throughout
12 of 12	10Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	11]	 Ms T Stone	 55	 $31	 The Nicconian	 1:11.41	 (23.11)	 8	 12	 ......19............... Wide throughout
11 of 12	18May19	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 Open	 [	 5]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $91	 Mervyn	 1:04.19	 (23.23)	 9	 8	 .....6¼...................... Not sighted
9 of 12	 02Jun19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 5	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 59.5	 $26	 Lido Beach	 0:56.97	 (22.25)	 6	 3	 .....4¾.......................... No show

2 APOLLO Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 9 Total: 26-3-3-7 Prize Money:  A$57,185
Jockey: S Mc Gruddy WT: 59.5 Good: 15-2-2-5 Track: 4-0-0-2

5yo br aus g Fav: 5-0-2-2 58+kg: 19-2-3-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: So You Think Dam: Crevette J+H: 6-1-2-1 Turf: 26-3-3-7 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-2 Last Win: 02/05/19 (41 Days)
Owner: Belhus Racing Stables Syndicate (Mgr: P Morley), G W Baldwin, C R Foot, B L Hannon, G P Newman, R Wilton, R G Bettini, Filthy Flutters Syndicate (Mgr: J F Brierty), M S F Punters Syndicate, R S Matthewman, T D McAppion, D 
Medley, M J Steele, D Thompson &

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	26Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	14]	 C Staples	 57.5	 $41	 Trakiato	 1:11.51	 (22.95)	 9	 4	 ...10½................Overraced early
9 of 11	 09Jan19	 YOR	 turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 7]	 J Noske	 58.5	 $21	 Missing Pro	 1:02.75	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ........3.......................... No show
1 of 11	 21Apr19	 ALN	 turf	 1050s	 2	 [	 1]	 A Castle	 59	 $7	 Sea Spring	 1:02.98	 (24.03)	 4	 4	 ...... ns........................... Laid out
1 of 13	 02May19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 Open	 [	 8]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56.5	 $4.4	 Read The Riot Act	 1:14.69	 (24.26)	 10	 8	 .......½............... Checked at start
8 of 12	 22May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200s	 3	 [	 8]	 S Mc Gruddy	 59.5	 $10	 Maschino Miss	 1:11.50	 (23.18)	 10	 9	 .....4½......................Well beaten

3 PASAJERO Trainer: Holly Taylor Barrier: 2 Total: 14-2-2-0 Prize Money:  A$25,355
Jockey: Jade Mc Naught (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 12-2-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 10-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Passenger Dam: Sister Golden Hair J+H: 3-1-2-0 Turf: 14-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/03/19 (103 Days)
Owner: Ms H M Taylor, R M Boylen, F B Gullotti, B D Playle & A Howland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 17Feb19	 NAG	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 P Carbery	 58	 $10	 Henty Gal	 1:05.34	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ...... nk......................... Good win
1 of 7	 01Mar19	 NAG	 turf	 1190g	 2	 [	 4]	 Jade Mc Naught	 57.5	 $3.2	 Sound Of Fury	 1:12.35	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....1½......................... Good win
12 of 15	23Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1MW	 [	14]	 S O’Donnell	 55.5	 $41	 Comparative	 1:10.80	 (24.00)	 2	 2	 .....3¼......................Well beaten
2 of 9	 12Apr19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 2	 [	 3]	 Jade Mc Naught	 59	 $*2.6	 Magic Opus	 1:14.48	 (24.49)	 2	 1	 ......hd...........................Nice run
2 of 7	 03Jun19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 3	 [	 5]	 Jade Mc Naught	 56.5	 $5.5	 Light The Fuse	 1:02.33	 (22.92)	 2	 2	 .......¾...........................Nice run

4 PLAYING MARIKA Trainer: Ms S Bakranich Barrier: 12 Total: 5-3-1-0 Prize Money:  A$64,900
Jockey: T Turner WT: 59 Good: 5-3-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Just Marika J+H: 5-3-1-0 Turf: 5-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/11/18 (203 Days)
Owner: L & R Divitini Racing(Mgr: L P Divitini)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 17Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 T Turner	 55	 $18	 Over There	 1:02.77	 (22.05)	 8	 7	 ...... ns......................... Good win
1 of 11	 31Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 55	 $8	 Soy Tan Rapido	 1:11.81	 (23.49)	 7	 6	 .......½..................... Slowly away
1 of 7	 21Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 0LY	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 57.5	 $3.8	 Dawn Armada	 1:23.86	 (24.04)	 5	 6	 ......hd.....................Eased 400m
6 of 7	 18May19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 56	 $21	 Flirtini	 1:09.89	 (23.35)	 3	 3	 .....7¼................... Every chance
2 of 12	 29May19	 BEP	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 58.5	 $7.5	 Gates Of Babylon	 1:23.57	 (23.17)	 4	 4	 .....4¾...........................Nice run
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5 RAMRUEY Trainer: S V Vahala Barrier: 10 Total: 20-3-1-1 Prize Money:  A$43,102
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 18-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo gr/bl aus g Fav: 5-2-0-0 56-58kg: 13-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Kendel Star Dam: Statoway J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/06/18 (374 Days)
Owner: P J Finger, R J Finger, Mrs B E Parry & Ms J V Beatson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 01Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1108g	 5	 [	 8]	 A Kennedy	 58	 $19	 Bon Voyage	 1:06.50	 (23.37)	 7	 6	 .....3½........................No excuse
9 of 12	 15Nov18	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Spec	 [	11]	 A Kennedy	 57	 $26	 Fine Scent	 1:02.67	 (22.62)	 9	 8	 ........6............... Wide throughout
4 of 11	 25Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1410g	 3	 [	 3]	 M Clark	 57	 $14	 Scandal Maker	 1:25.87	 (24.68)	 2	 1	 .....2¾....................Rider warned
10 of 10	09Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1409g	 5	 [	 5]	 A Kennedy	 57	 $7	 Scandal Maker	 1:24.47	 (23.48)	 7	 4	 ........8...................... Lacerations
4 of 7	 23May19	 YOR	 turf	 1200g	 5	 [	 5]	 B Kirby	 56	 $3.2	 Uptown Funk	 1:11.35	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 .....1½........................Handy run

6 BEAT THE BELL Trainer: Ms S Miller Barrier: 8 Total: 14-3-1-2 Prize Money:  A$52,345
Jockey: Ms E Stent (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 13-3-1-2 Track: 4-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Church Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/12/18 (168 Days)
Owner: I L Roberts, M J Roberts & Mrs K M Roberts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 26Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1500g	 3	 [	 1]	 A Kennedy	 57	 $*2.3	 High Tea	 1:32.71	 (23.08)	 3	 4	 ......hd......................... Good win
4 of 14	 12Jan19	 PIJ	 turf	 1400g	 1MW	 [	14]	 R Tan	 54.5	 $12	 Sally’s Realm	 1:23.73	 (23.66)	 14	 11	 .....1¼........................Handy run
3 of 10	 30Jan19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 8]	 A Kennedy	 57.5	 $13	 Creative Hero	 1:26.57	 (23.42)	 6	 6	 .....1½....................... Solid effort
6 of 7	 09Feb19	 PIJ	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 54	 $11	 Mikimoto	 1:24.78	 (22.61)	 3	 4	 .....2½................... Every chance
4 of 8	 29May19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 3	 [	 5]	 R Tan	 58.5	 $12	 Rebel Yell	 0:58.15	 (22.69)	 8	 8	 .....1¼........................Handy run

7 SNOWCHINO Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 4 Total: 7-2-0-1 Prize Money:  A$106,680
Jockey: P Harvey WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 4-1-0-1

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Classical Snow J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 7-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-1 Last Win: 11/08/18 (305 Days)
Owner: D R Harrison, Mrs J B Harrison, K E Holly, Mrs C A Holly, A Oreb, R J Fuller, Mrs N Haynes, M Di Lena, J Oreb, J A Fuller, G J Ottersen, Mrs S Ottersen, S Milligan, E W Clay & K J Ashworth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 02Aug18	 NOT	 turf	 1300s	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Whiting	 55	 $5.5	 Speedy Miss	 1:20.17	 (23.02)	 2	 2	 .......¾................Overraced early
1 of 8	 11Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1400s	 Open	 [	 1]	 J Whiting	 54	 $15	 Lookout	 1:27.44	 (24.26)	 1	 1	 .....1¾......................... Good win
4 of 7	 02Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 Open	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 58	 $6.5	 Cryptic Love	 1:06.11	 (23.67)	 7	 6	 .....2¾........................Handy run
5 of 12	 09Feb19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 9]	 J Whiting	 54.5	 $61	 Samizdat	 1:11.26	 (22.83)	 7	 5	 .....1¼.........................Fair effort
8 of 8	 29May19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 3	 [	 4]	 P Harvey	 57.5	 $5.5	 Rebel Yell	 0:58.15	 (22.69)	 7	 7	 .....3¾......................Well beaten

8 COUNTESS NATASHA Trainer: L Luciani Barrier: 6 Total: 17-2-1-3 Prize Money:  A$54,895
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 57.5 Good: 13-1-1-3 Track: 5-2-1-0

4yo br/bl aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Charge Forward Dam: Riddling J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 17-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/07/18 (329 Days)
Owner: C J Nock, Q R Davies, A L Andros, Mrs H J Hanson, Manor Park Thoroughbreds (Mgr: D J Bishop), Ms L Deane, S W Lee & D C Tilbrook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 11Jul18	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 P Knuckey	 56	 $4.6	 Tycoon Mikado	 1:12.81	 (23.93)	 6	 5	 .......¾......................... Good win
1 of 8	 18Jul18	 BEP	 turf	 1300s	 1	 [	 2]	 P Knuckey	 57	 $*3.2	 Princess Tara	 1:20.32	 (23.49)	 4	 4	 ........1......................... Good win
7 of 11	 23Jan19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 56.5	 $12	 Four Letter Werd	 1:12.81	 (23.97)	 4	 7	 .....2½.........................Lost plate
5 of 7	 30Jan19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 3	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 57	 $10	 Faerie Whisper	 1:00.14	 (23.03)	 4	 4	 .......¾.........................Fair effort
11 of 12	02Jun19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 5	 [	 1]	 P Knuckey	 55.5	 $31	 Lido Beach	 0:56.97	 (22.25)	 12	 12	 .....9¾...................... Not sighted

9 TRUE IMAGE Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$26,465
Jockey: W Pike WT: 56 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Teofilo Dam: New Image J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 02/02/19 (130 Days)
Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd Syndicate(Mgr: R J & Mrs S L Peters)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 25Jul18	 BEP	 turf	 1300s	 Mdn	 [	11]	 W Pike	 56	 $*2	 King Blitz	 1:21.17	 (24.39)	 11	 10	 ........1...........................Nice run
7 of 12	 08Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1300s	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 56	 $*1.7	 Lady Hawke	 1:22.08	 (24.47)	 5	 6	 .....5¼........................No excuse
7 of 13	 19Jan19	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 W Pike	 56	 $12	 No Mean Feet	 1:04.78	 (23.22)	 9	 8	 ........4........................No excuse
1 of 16	 02Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 56	 $*3.1	 Prized Nemesis	 1:25.71	 (24.40)	 6	 7	 ........1......................... Good win
7 of 8	 27May19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Halusa	 0:56.52	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....6¼....................... Barrier trial

10 DEHEUNE Trainer: M Wright Barrier: 13 Total: 25-2-2-5 Prize Money:  A$38,440
Jockey: C Staples WT: 55.5 Good: 20-1-1-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 22-2-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Amore Venus J+H: 5-1-0-2 Turf: 25-2-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 28/03/19 (76 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Wright & M A Wright

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 28Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1108g	 1	 [	 3]	 C Staples	 56	 $4.4	 Stella Anne	 1:06.86	 (23.63)	 4	 4	 ........2......................... Good win
6 of 10	 11Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 1200s	 5	 [	 3]	 C Staples	 54	 $14	 Al Di La	 1:13.00	 (23.87)	 4	 5	 .....5¾................... Every chance
3 of 11	 21Apr19	 ALN	 turf	 1050s	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms T Stone	 58.5	 $4.6	 Apollo	 1:02.98	 (24.03)	 5	 5	 ...... nk....................... Solid effort
4 of 8	 08May19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 6]	 J Kokotajlo	 56	 $26	 Flower Of War	 1:11.22	 (23.56)	 8	 8	 .....2½........................Handy run
7 of 8	 29May19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 3	 [	 2]	 J Kokotajlo	 56	 $19	 Rebel Yell	 0:58.15	 (22.69)	 4	 3	 .....3¼........................No excuse

Copyright 2018 
®

iRace Media Pte Ltd. All Rights Reserved. While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.



11 ANOTHER STORY Trainer: Ms D Baillie Barrier: 7 Total: 23-2-5-1 Prize Money:  A$53,615
Jockey: Ms J Noske WT: 55 Good: 17-1-3-1 Track: 6-2-2-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 14-1-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Pitleco Dam: Twosidedstory J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 23-2-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 27/06/18 (350 Days)
Owner: A J Cockburn, Mrs K E Cockburn, Ms H M Rossiter & Miss D L Baillie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	29Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1200h	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms K Witten	 54.5	 $10	 Shouhou	 1:17.20	 (25.17)	 13	 13	 .....4½.........................Well back
8 of 10	 08Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1300s	 1MW	 [	 3]	 Ms K Witten	 52	 $16	 Bold Success	 1:19.87	 (23.93)	 1	 1	 ........5......................Well beaten
4 of 8	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms K Witten	 54.5	 $16	 West Fifty Fourth	 1:12.34	 (23.55)	 1	 1	 .....1½........................Handy run
10 of 10	11May19	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 1MW	 [	 8]	 Ms K Witten	 52	 $31	 My Demi	 1:05.01	 (23.63)	 3	 5	 .....8¼.........................Well back
10 of 12	22May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200s	 3	 [	10]	 Ms K Witten	 54	 $31	 Maschino Miss	 1:11.50	 (23.18)	 4	 3	 ........6............... Wide throughout

12 KATUSHA Trainer: V Brockman Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$19,745
Jockey: R Tan WT: 54.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Vital Equine Dam: Geil J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/02/18 (479 Days)
Owner: D A Willis, Mrs T Willis, R P Whyte (Jnr), Mrs R J Whyte, S Litton & Mrs M L Litton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 07Mar18	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 1	 [	10]	 D Staeck	 57.5	 $3.7	 Spin On Command	 1:50.64	 (24.37)	 8	 9	 ......11.......................... No show
5 of 7	 08Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1200s	 1	 [	 1]	 A Castle	 57	 $12	 Double Bubble	 1:14.58	 (24.11)	 4	 5	 .....6¾.........................Fair effort
4 of 5	 30Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1300s	 1	 [	 5]	 M Pateman	 57	 $4.8	 Sketch Line	 1:22.07	 (24.50)	 5	 5	 ........6..................Laid in straight
6 of 9	 12Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 2]	 M Pateman	 56	 $17	 Princess Tara	 1:25.91	 (23.86)	 4	 5	 ........3................... Every chance
8 of 11	 24Sep18	 NOT	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms L Warwick	 55.5	 $7	 Everything’s Sweet	 1:35.50	 (23.28)	 7	 6	 ........2......................Well beaten

13 SLIK SAM Trainer: Ms K Kersley Barrier: 1 Total: 32-3-2-1 Prize Money:  A$111,860
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 54 Good: 28-3-2-1 Track: 7-1-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 18-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Foreplay Dam: Sophia Town J+H: 7-0-0-0 Turf: 32-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/12/17 (536 Days)
Owner: F R Fry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 27Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 0LY	 [	 3]	 Ms E Stent	 51	 $21	 Dawn Mission	 0:58.86	 (22.89)	 4	 5	 .....3½........................No excuse
5 of 13	 03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 9]	 B Paterson	 55	 $31	 Sebring Spy	 1:11.15	 (23.55)	 8	 6	 .....3¼....................... Shifted out
8 of 10	 10Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 54.5	 $21	 Storm Dancer	 1:25.97	 (23.79)	 8	 7	 .....4¼......................Well beaten
5 of 6	 25Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1500g	 3	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 54	 $16	 Langley	 1:33.26	 (23.27)	 4	 3	 .....1¾.........................Fair effort
8 of 11	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 9]	 S Parnham	 54	 $16	 Hyperspace	 1:39.39	 (23.55)	 9	 7	 .....2¾.............. Vet test at barrier
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R8 12 Jun 2019 BELMONT PARK The Peninsula Dining Room (C3) 
Distance: 1650m
Prizemoney: $19,000

4:45 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 215446
	 2	 022232
	 3	 827313
	 4	 482944
	 5	 034060
	 6	 056791
	 7	 064740
	 8	 129878
	 9	 216485
	10	 574041
	11	 643225
	12	 431232
	13	 035532
	14	 686603

PAGAN IMAGE
SEND MY LOVE
HOODLUM THUNDER
MEGADON
SWIFT PLATINUM
JIMMY RAPID
HUMANITY
JUST ELATED
SAN CRISPINO
THUNDER BOOM
FRENCH TOAST
SCENIC JOURNEY
REGENT STAR
PERCEPTIVE MISS

60
59
58.5
58
57.5
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
56
55
54.5

13
4
8
9
11
16
12
1
10
6
5
7
3
14

P HALL
S O’DONNELL
C PARNHAM
P HARVEY
JORDAN TURNER
J NOSKE
SCRATCHED
MS L STAPLES
J WHITING
B B-EDWARDS
L NEWMAN
W PIKE
J KOKOTAJLO
J BROWN

A DURRANT
A MATHEWS
B POPE
D HARRISON
MS S BAKRANICH
ADAM FAIREY
M WRIGHT
E J HANNA
MS S MILLER
MS P KENNEY
L SMITH
P & M GIADRESCO
M WRIGHT
J TAYLOR

3
4
4
4
5
5
5
8
4
5
5
4
4
4

G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
G
M

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
64
63
62
61
60
59
59
59
59
58
58
56
55

	 9-�2�-1-1
	15-�2�-5-2
	17-�2�-4-2
	15-�1�-1-1
	34-�3�-4-5
	19-�3�-1-3
	28-�2�-4-3
	27-�3�-3-1
	27-�2�-6-3
	16-�3�-2-1
	 9-�1�-3-1
	 6-�1�-2-2
	32-�1�-3-6
	22-�2�-1-3

$105,160
$91,080
$83,830
$24,830
$106,750
$41,400
$69,645
$46,795
$55,265
$43,920
$22,505
$19,390
$35,230
$53,740

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1

EMERGENCY
	15	 057009
	16	 578808

FAIR FOOT
BLAISZEN CAZAH

54
54

15
2

L CAMILLERI
--

G POLETTI
MS C STELMACH

6
3

M
G

AUS
AUS

52
54

	23-�2�-0-4
	13-�1�-1-0

$32,830
$16,520

	3-�1�-0-1
	4-�1�-0-0

1 PAGAN IMAGE Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 13 Total: 9-2-1-1 Prize Money:  A$105,160
Jockey: P Hall WT: 60 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 5-2-1-1

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Yule Dancer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 22/09/18 (263 Days)
Owner: Mrs V Durrant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 22Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1600g	 1MW	 [	 6]	 P Knuckey	 59	 $2.4	 Sophie’s Song	 1:38.18	 (24.19)	 6	 5	 ......hd......................... Good win
5 of 9	 06Oct18	 BEP	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 7]	 P Knuckey	 58	 $5	 Leading Girl	 1:24.38	 (23.55)	 8	 8	 .....1½.........................Fair effort
4 of 7	 20Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1500g	 Open	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 58	 $3.6	 True Attraction	 1:32.97	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 .......½........................Handy run
4 of 8	 24Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1410g	 5	 [	 7]	 W Pike	 57.5	 $3.9	 Pure Magnus	 1:25.78	 (24.29)	 7	 7	 ........2........................Handy run
6 of 8	 18May19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 1MW	 [	 7]	 W Pike	 56	 $5	 Hyperspace	 1:36.54	 (23.64)	 7	 7	 .....4¼............Vet-no abnormality

2 SEND MY LOVE Trainer: A Mathews Barrier: 4 Total: 15-2-5-2 Prize Money:  A$91,080
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 59 Good: 13-2-5-1 Track: 3-1-0-1

4yo b nz m Fav: 5-1-2-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Azamour Dam: Lady Cavalier J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 15-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 16/06/18 (361 Days)
Owner: J D Chalmers, R J Hart, P C Hodgkinson, R C Peterson & C A Pobjoy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 20Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	11]	 P Carbery	 57	 $7.5	 Express Flirt	 1:38.79	 (23.60)	 12	 10	 .....2¼..................... Slowly away
2 of 10	 28Feb19	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 3	 [	 6]	 P Carbery	 57.5	 $3.5	 Summer’s Skye	 2:05.86	 (23.58)	 6	 3	 ......hd...........................Nice run
2 of 12	 13Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 5	 [	 8]	 Ms K Witten	 54	 $*3.5	 Fearhildi	 1:51.13	 (24.15)	 7	 6	 .... Lnk............... Wide throughout
3 of 14	 23Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 2100g	 Open	 [	11]	 S O’Donnell	 54	 $*4	 Upward Others	 2:09.99	 (25.25)	 13	 9	 .......½....................... Solid effort
2 of 10	 06Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 2200g	 Open	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 54.5	 $*3.3	 High Energy	 2:17.32	 (24.87)	 8	 8	 ......hd...........................Nice run

3 HOODLUM THUNDER Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 8 Total: 17-2-4-2 Prize Money:  A$83,830
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 58.5 Good: 16-1-4-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 9-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Native Silver J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/02/19 (118 Days)
Owner: J M Cheetham, B E Pope

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 01Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 1690g	 1	 [	 6]	 J Noske	 58.5	 $9	 Sliced Bread	 1:45.10	 (24.66)	 1	 1	 .... Lnk...........................Nice run
7 of 10	 16Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 2019g	 3	 [	 9]	 J Noske	 57	 $7.5	 He’s A Parker	 2:07.88	 (25.78)	 7	 5	 ...12½........................No excuse
3 of 9	 30Jan19	 ASC	 turf	 2200g	 1	 [	 7]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $5	 Rayarnie	 2:19.30	 (25.12)	 2	 2	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort
1 of 11	 14Feb19	 BUB	 turf	 2019g	 1	 [	 7]	 W Pike	 59	 $*2	 High Energy	 2:10.60	 (24.03)	 2	 1	 ........2......................... Good win
3 of 12	 27Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 0LY	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 56.5	 $*3.4	 Decoy Noxious	 1:51.37	 (23.85)	 1	 1	 .......¾...................... Laid in 50m

4 MEGADON Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 9 Total: 15-1-1-1 Prize Money:  A$24,830
Jockey: P Harvey WT: 58 Good: 14-1-1-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vital Equine Dam: Enchanted Life J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/02/18 (469 Days)
Owner: D R Harrison, Mrs J B Harrison, Gr Donovan & Mrs Ml Donovan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 10Oct18	 BEP	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 4]	 B Kirby	 54	 $20	 Watch Me Ney Ney	 1:25.22	 (23.91)	 2	 3	 .....5¼......................Well beaten
2 of 14	 24Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 56.5	 $61	 Thisaway	 1:24.93	 (24.17)	 6	 6	 .... Lnk...........................Nice run
9 of 9	 06Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $20	 Nicconi’s Boy	 1:38.10	 (23.77)	 3	 6	 ...15¾............... Wide throughout
4 of 10	 15May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 58	 $4.4	 Stoicism	 1:25.30	 (23.51)	 5	 5	 .......½........................Handy run
4 of 9	 30May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 5]	 Jade Mc Naught	 58	 $*3.1	 She’s Alight	 1:16.98	 (22.37)	 5	 3	 .....1½........................Handy run
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5 SWIFT PLATINUM Trainer: Ms S Bakranich Barrier: 11 Total: 34-3-4-5 Prize Money:  A$106,750
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 57.5 Good: 31-2-4-5 Track: 9-1-0-1

5yo gr aus g Fav: 4-2-1-0 56-58kg: 15-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Metallic Miss J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 34-3-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/11/17 (559 Days)
Owner: B A Morris, Ms T Carey, A T Bell, B R Bell & C L Bell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 11Jan19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 Open	 [	 1]	 Jade Mc Naught	 55	 $4.2	 Cold As Cold	 1:13.87	 (24.63)	 2	 2	 .....1¼..................Overraced mid
4 of 13	 24Jan19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 3	 [	 1]	 Jade Mc Naught	 55	 $11	 Triple Event	 1:18.64	 (23.61)	 3	 3	 .....1½........................Handy run
10 of 14	06Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 0LY	 [	10]	 S O’Donnell	 57	 $31	 Dickoletto	 1:23.27	 (23.89)	 2	 2	 .....3¾...................Checked 50m
6 of 11	 19May19	 KAL	 turf	 1100g	 Open	 [	 3]	 Jordan Turner	 56.5	 $*5	 Pearl Of The Plain	 1:04.47	 (22.95)	 8	 8	 ........4................... Every chance
11 of 11	05Jun19	 BEP	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 7]	 Jordan Turner	 58.5	 $18	 Deimos	 1:24.86	 (24.20)	 3	 3	 .....4¼...................... Not sighted

6 JIMMY RAPID Trainer: Adam Fairey Barrier: 16 Total: 19-3-1-3 Prize Money:  A$41,400
Jockey: J Noske WT: 57 Good: 16-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 7-3-1-0 56-58kg: 14-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: He’s A Decoy Dam: Our Samosa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-1 Last Win: 12/05/19 (31 Days)
Owner: W E Martin, Mrs S J Martin & A J Fairey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 09Mar19	 GER	 turf	 1400g	 2	 [	 1]	 A Castle	 59.5	 $*3.4	 Nobel Image	 1:27.10	 (24.43)	 5	 6	 .....2½.........................Fair effort
6 of 9	 28Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1410g	 3	 [	 8]	 C Parnham	 58.5	 $17	 Friar’s Fantasia	 1:26.98	 (23.82)	 8	 8	 .....3¾..................... Slowly away
7 of 12	 14Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	11]	 J Kokotajlo	 56	 $15	 Sadlers Hills	 1:38.82	 (24.32)	 12	 11	 ........6........................No excuse
9 of 11	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	11]	 J Kokotajlo	 55.5	 $16	 Hyperspace	 1:39.39	 (23.55)	 11	 11	 .....3¼.......................... No show
1 of 7	 12May19	 ALN	 turf	 1900s	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms L Warwick	 57.5	 $*2.4	 Soramimi	 2:01.76	 (24.29)	 1	 1	 ........5......................... Good win

7 HUMANITY Trainer: M Wright Barrier: 12 Total: 28-2-4-3 Prize Money:  A$69,645
Jockey: Scratched WT: 56.5 Good: 23-2-3-3 Track: 5-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-0-2-0 56-58kg: 8-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Al Maher Dam: Zumanity J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/09/18 (276 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Wright, G F Comben, M A Wright, Mrs E A Bott, R L Comben & Three 27 Pty Ltd (Mgr: D M Frearson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 15Feb19	 ESP	 turf	 1300g	 2	 [	 1]	 R Tan	 60	 $5.5	 Ciao Miss Turpin	 1:17.61	 (23.74)	 5	 7	 ........3................... Every chance
4 of 14	 03Mar19	 ESP	 turf	 1300g	 2	 [	 2]	 R Tan	 60	 $12	 Red Moon	 1:17.38	 (24.03)	 4	 4	 .....3½..................... Slowly away
7 of 11	 12May19	 ALN	 turf	 1450g	 2	 [	10]	 Ms E Stent	 59.5	 $21	 Long Knife Brother	 1:29.51	 (25.34)	 10	 8	 ........4........................No excuse
4 of 12	 22May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600s	 3	 [	 9]	 J Kokotajlo	 59	 $51	 Bold Victory	 1:38.76	 (23.81)	 5	 3	 .......¾........................Handy run
11 of 12	29May19	 BEP	 turf	 1650g	 0LY	 [	10]	 J Kokotajlo	 55.5	 $19	 Flying Roar	 1:40.48	 (24.39)	 5	 4	 .....6½............... Wide throughout

8 JUST ELATED Trainer: E J Hanna Barrier: 1 Total: 27-3-3-1 Prize Money:  A$46,795
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 56.5 Good: 18-0-1-1 Track: 11-3-2-0

8yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-1-1 56-58kg: 20-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Fath Dam: Corporate Joy J+H: 15-3-3-1 Turf: 27-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-2-0 Last Win: 27/06/18 (350 Days)
Owner: E J Hanna

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 18Jul18	 BEP	 turf	 1400s	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms L Staples	 57	 $*2.5	 Jenabel	 1:26.17	 (24.04)	 5	 5	 .......¾................... Laid in at turn
9 of 12	 08Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1400h	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms L Staples	 57.5	 $6	 Saint Stephen	 1:27.64	 (24.83)	 9	 8	 .....6¾.......................... No show
8 of 12	 22Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1400s	 3	 [	11]	 Ms L Staples	 57	 $8	 Peppijack	 1:26.52	 (24.75)	 8	 8	 .....6½..................Laid in straight
7 of 10	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 5	 [	 9]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $41	 Wanna Be Good	 1:15.96	 (22.89)	 8	 8	 .....2¼........................No excuse
8 of 12	 29May19	 BEP	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	10]	 C Parnham	 57	 $51	 Gates Of Babylon	 1:23.57	 (23.17)	 5	 5	 .....8¼............... Wide throughout

9 SAN CRISPINO Trainer: Ms S Miller Barrier: 10 Total: 27-2-6-3 Prize Money:  A$55,265
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 56.5 Good: 20-1-3-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-0-2 56-58kg: 13-2-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Famous Roman Dam: Scoop The Loot J+H: 10-1-3-1 Turf: 27-2-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-3-1 Last Win: 20/02/19 (112 Days)
Owner: A J McEvoy, T J McEvoy, J A McKerracher, Mrs M G Morphett, M C Boyce, G M Hopkins, L C Lim, J J M Bowler, C E Roberts, A L Burges & K D Burges

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 20Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 1	 [	12]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $21	 Deimos	 1:51.46	 (23.97)	 3	 3	 .......¾..................Laid in straight
6 of 10	 28Feb19	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms L Warwick	 57.5	 $*3.3	 Summer’s Skye	 2:05.86	 (23.58)	 1	 1	 .....4½................... Every chance
4 of 12	 13Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 5	 [	10]	 Kristy Bennett	 52.5	 $10	 Fearhildi	 1:51.13	 (24.15)	 2	 2	 .....2¾........................Handy run
8 of 10	 24Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1690g	 3	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 58	 $7	 You Am I	 1:45.42	 (24.67)	 2	 4	 ........5......................Well beaten
5 of 12	 29May19	 BEP	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	11]	 P Hall	 57	 $81	 Gates Of Babylon	 1:23.57	 (23.17)	 11	 10	 .....6¼.........................Fair effort

10 THUNDER BOOM Trainer: Ms P Kenney Barrier: 6 Total: 16-3-2-1 Prize Money:  A$43,920
Jockey: B B-Edwards (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 14-3-2-0 Track: 4-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-2-0-0 52-54kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dane Shadow Dam: Layette J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 16-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 30/05/19 (13 Days)
Owner: D W Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 30Mar18	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 3]	 J Noske	 55.5	 $6.5	 Tellem We’re Comin	 1:38.28	 (24.72)	 8	 9	 .....5¾........................No excuse
4 of 11	 27Apr18	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 1]	 J Noske	 56	 $10	 New Age	 1:37.82	 (24.22)	 1	 1	 .....2¾........................Handy run
10 of 11	16May18	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 0LY	 [	 9]	 R Tan	 52.5	 $11	 Golgotha	 1:36.12	 (23.88)	 10	 11	 ......11.........................Well back
4 of 7	 16May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300s	 3	 [	 4]	 P Carbery	 54.5	 $9.5	 Play Hard	 1:18.17	 (23.44)	 3	 3	 ........3........................Handy run
1 of 12	 30May19	 NOT	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 8]	 B B-Edwards	 51.5	 $21	 Global Reset	 1:34.83	 (23.45)	 6	 7	 .......½............... Wide throughout
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11 FRENCH TOAST Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 5 Total: 9-1-3-1 Prize Money:  A$22,505
Jockey: L Newman WT: 56 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 5-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Northern Meteor Dam: Tangerine Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 23/06/17 (719 Days)
Owner: Greenfields Lodge Syndicate (Mgr: T M Patrizi)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 16Mar18	 SUN	 turf	 1400s	 2	 [	 1]	 M Hellyer	 56.5	 $11	 Rio Rosie	 1:27.39	 (24.22)	 3	 3	 .....3¾........................Handy run
3 of 7	 04Apr18	 IPS	 turf	 1680s	 2	 [	 6]	 M Mc Gillivray	 55.5	 $12	 The Overdraft	 1:46.87	 (25.18)	 6	 6	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
2 of 7	 27Apr18	 SUN	 turf	 1800g	 3	 [	 7]	 S Cormack	 54	 $6.5	 Double Superlative	 1:51.83	 (24.45)	 7	 7	 ........1...........................Nice run
2 of 10	 04May18	 SUN	 turf	 1800g	 BM62	 [	 7]	 M Mc Gillivray	 56.5	 $*2	 Brocson	 1:50.62	 (24.16)	 4	 4	 .....1¼...........................Nice run
5 of 9	 30May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 8]	 R Tan	 58	 $11	 She’s Alight	 1:16.98	 (22.37)	 7	 7	 .....2¾............... Checked at start

12 SCENIC JOURNEY Trainer: P & M Giadresco Barrier: 7 Total: 6-1-2-2 Prize Money:  A$19,390
Jockey: W Pike WT: 56 Good: 5-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Scenic Rules J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 31/03/19 (73 Days)
Owner: P J Giadresco, M F Panizza & K R Kingston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 17Mar19	 MTB	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Tan	 56	 $7.5	 Jade Reef	 1:06.75	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 .....4¼..................... Slowly away
1 of 7	 31Mar19	 ALN	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 56	 $5.5	 Happy Sanday	 1:38.14	 (24.47)	 7	 7	 .... Lnk......................... Good win
2 of 8	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 55	 $9.5	 Royal Strata	 1:39.44	 (24.01)	 6	 7	 .... Lnk...........................Nice run
3 of 11	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	10]	 J Whiting	 55.5	 $7	 Hyperspace	 1:39.39	 (23.55)	 10	 9	 .......¾..................Laid in straight
2 of 12	 22May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600s	 3	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 57	 $5.5	 Bold Victory	 1:38.76	 (23.81)	 12	 12	 ......hd...........................Nice run

13 REGENT STAR Trainer: M Wright Barrier: 3 Total: 32-1-3-6 Prize Money:  A$35,230
Jockey: J Kokotajlo WT: 55 Good: 24-1-2-5 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-0-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Mabel Grace J+H: 8-0-3-2 Turf: 32-1-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 25/01/19 (138 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Wright, M A Wright & Reckless Syndications Pty Ltd (Mgr: B Hodgins)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms E Stent	 55	 $15	 Eye Art	 2:06.99	 (24.44)	 8	 8	 .....1½....................... Solid effort
5 of 10	 02May19	 ALN	 turf	 1600g	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms R Forrest	 57	 $8.5	 One Point Lady	 1:38.54	 (25.20)	 7	 7	 .....3¼............................. Laid in
5 of 13	 08May19	 ASC	 turf	 2200g	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms E Stent	 54	 $10	 Throwdown	 2:19.48	 (24.49)	 7	 8	 ........4.........................Fair effort
3 of 11	 23May19	 YOR	 turf	 1920g	 2	 [	 4]	 J Kokotajlo	 56	 $7.5	 Armed And Ready	 2:03.12	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .....3¼....................... Solid effort
2 of 11	 05Jun19	 BEP	 turf	 1650g	 1	 [	11]	 J Kokotajlo	 57	 $21	 Technical Limit	 1:41.89	 (24.51)	 10	 10	 .......½...........................Nice run

14 PERCEPTIVE MISS Trainer: J Taylor Barrier: 14 Total: 22-2-1-3 Prize Money:  A$53,740
Jockey: J Brown WT: 54.5 Good: 17-2-1-2 Track: 6-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 22-2-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Public Perception J+H: 19-2-1-2 Turf: 22-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 07/03/18 (462 Days)
Owner: Mrs T Taylor, Mrs Lp Taylor, R G Sayers & F F Fairthorne (Jnr)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 06Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 5]	 J Brown	 54	 $*3.6	 Nicconi’s Boy	 1:38.10	 (23.77)	 9	 9	 .....5½............Vet-no abnormality
6 of 10	 10Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 7]	 Ryan Hill	 54	 $21	 Storm Dancer	 1:25.97	 (23.79)	 9	 8	 .....3¾............... Wide throughout
6 of 6	 25Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1500g	 3	 [	 6]	 Ryan Hill	 54	 $8	 Langley	 1:33.26	 (23.27)	 5	 5	 ........2................... Every chance
10 of 13	08May19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 2]	 J Brown	 54	 $10	 A Slipperycustomer	 1:38.52	 (24.46)	 6	 6	 .....4¼............Struck interference
3 of 12	 30May19	 NOT	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	10]	 J Brown	 54	 $19	 Thunder Boom	 1:34.83	 (23.45)	 11	 10	 ........1....................... Solid effort

15 FAIR FOOT Trainer: G Poletti Barrier: 15 Total: 23-2-0-4 Prize Money:  A$32,830
Jockey: L Camilleri WT: 54 Good: 12-1-0-2 Track: 6-1-0-2

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 15-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Sentsky J+H: 16-2-0-2 Turf: 23-2-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-2 Last Win: 25/07/18 (322 Days)
Owner: M J Cox, N R Gadd, G Clayton, T Ravlich, M A Ravlich, Mrs B J Poletti, J W Elgin, C F J Rousset & T C K Tan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 19Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400s	 0LY	 [	 9]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $11	 Friar’s Gift	 1:27.59	 (23.99)	 7	 5	 .....8¼............... Wide throughout
7 of 7	 04May19	 ASC	 turf	 1600s	 1MW	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 55.5	 $26	 Make Mine Champers	1:39.66	 (23.67)	 5	 6	 .....6¼........................No excuse
11 of 12	15May19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 0LY	 [	12]	 L Camilleri	 54.5	 $31	 Universal Mae	 1:53.03	 (23.91)	 8	 7	 ........6............... Wide throughout
11 of 11	23May19	 YOR	 turf	 1920g	 2	 [	11]	 L Camilleri	 57	 $41	 Armed And Ready	 2:03.12	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 .....5¼...................... Not sighted
9 of 10	 05Jun19	 BEP	 turf	 2000g	 0LY	 [	 3]	 L Camilleri	 54	 $71	 Unending	 2:05.99	 (24.61)	 5	 6	 ......10.......................... No show

16 BLAISZEN CAZAH Trainer: Ms C Stelmach Barrier: 2 Total: 13-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$16,520
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 12-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Colorado Times J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/12/18 (178 Days)
Owner: T J Parsons & J T Stelmach

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 13Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 2019g	 1	 [	 8]	 D Staeck	 57.5	 $21	 Stafford’s Lad	 2:06.88	 (24.89)	 4	 6	 .....7¼........................No excuse
8 of 8	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 6]	 C Staples	 56.5	 $61	 West Fifty Fourth	 1:12.34	 (23.55)	 2	 3	 .....2¼......................Well beaten
8 of 9	 08May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 0LY	 [	 4]	 S Mc Gruddy	 58	 $41	 Not To Be Mist	 1:24.86	 (24.03)	 6	 6	 .....8¾......................Well beaten
11 of 12	22May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600s	 3	 [	 4]	 C Staples	 57	 $21	 Bold Victory	 1:38.76	 (23.81)	 1	 2	 ........4...................... Not sighted
8 of 11	 05Jun19	 BEP	 turf	 1650g	 1	 [	 8]	 C Staples	 58	 $31	 Technical Limit	 1:41.89	 (24.51)	 2	 3	 .....4¾......................Well beaten


